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The AUTO 66 CLUB wishes to thank 2= for supplying fuels for the Club vehicles
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FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS AND o
CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION VI ETITORS

WARNING — MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS

resent at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and syb;i e
;:r:oﬂse I?aving any connection with the promotion and/or nrganislaet?;r: Qa:&?oiogf.?é““ that 3|
Meeting, including the Owners of the land and Drivers and Owners of the Vehicles » UCt of the
from all liability in respect of personal injury (fatal or otherwise) to you o damage to Ofe absolved
howsoever caused. your property

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or any part of the meeting

Programme copyright

All literary matter in this programme, Including the list of competitors and their racin num '
Copyright and any person found_ making |Ile_gal use thereof w[ll be prosecuted. ThegClub aiirz,;{i
entries and drivers nominated in good faith. Every effort is made to adhere to the printed

programme, but the promoters cannot accept any liability for the failure of any drivers or machine
to appear.

Car Park and Paddock Conditions

Vehicles are taken into the car park and paddock on condition that the Club shall not be liable for
loss or damage to the vehicle, or to any part or accessory thereof, or to any animal or thing left in

or about or with any vehicle, in whatever way of by whatever means such loss or damage may be
causeq.

.........................
---------

..........................
____________________________________________________________
................................................

® O
CAR PARK N

.........
.............

 SPECTATORS

{23 PROHIBITED AREAS

. L J L ]
' =
" 5

....................................

Track Signals

: LAG -
GREEN LIGHT — Starting signal; RED LIGHT/FLAG -—Stop, ﬁ;ﬁi;ﬁared sl
Course car on circuit; YELLOW FLAG (waved) — Great Ci;nugrgerclear: T ELLOWIRED
FLAG (motionless) Take care, danger; GREEN FLAG _\;V O HECQUERED FL
FLAG — Oil on course (slippery track surface); BLACK/

itor to StoD.
BLACK FLAG WITH DRIVER'S NUMBER — That competitor

Paddock Transfers Costing £1.00 for Adults are on Sale at the 1o

. : dmitted Free.
pedestrian crossing at the Start/Finish. Children under 14 are a

ind the scenes
to the Paddock and Start/Finish Enclosure whefﬁgyou get a behl
racing.
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AUTO 66 CLUB Hepolite
CARNABY RACEWAY

SAT. & SUN. 16th & 17th OCTOBER, 1982

A National and Clos

(10th Edition) and Standing Regulations
for Road Racing.

Permit No. Q086 & AUO21

Safety Officer. . .

Starter. .........

ed Event held under the General Competition Rules

of the Auto Cycle Union (1981 Edition)

T.C.C. No. RR165
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Chief Paddock Marshal. ................... ..

Race Control . ..
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Secretary of theMeeting . . ..................
Paddock Announcer. .......................

Commentator. . .
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S. BINNS

R. JACKSON

A. THOMPSON
S. NOLAN

MISS S. ELLERBY
P. HILLABY

M. HALL, R. WYLES
MRS A. HALL

P. DRURY

J. SHERBURN

R. DUDDINGTON
S. DAWSON

T. BACKHOUSE

S. BROOKS, T. WATSON, F. DAWSON,
B. STABLER

R. ENTICKNAP

MRS D. FLETCHER, MISS J. SHERBURN,
MISS S. HODDS

F. COWTON

B. HORNER and R. WESTMORLAND
P. HILLABY

MRS H. SHERBURN

TONY COUPLAND & FRED CLARK
DR. WISEMAN

HULL MOTOR CYCLE CENTRE

BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY (YORK)
ST. JOHN AMBULANCE (DRIFFIELD)




ONE LITTLE
OOK TO HELP
IMPROVE YOUR

JAPANESE AND
GERMAN....

—

Ty The new AE Hepolite/Apex leaflet b N
ff? 1 really good news for owners of Japanese

/x,. /; German and British Motorcycles
J ;'.f" INOW, you can take advantage of 75 vear

|

élISTDH and piston ring research ond fit the choic
Il hampions-AE Hepolite pistons and AE Apex rin:
x“/' AE Hepolite pistons are cast and machined
#’ tne hignes!t engineering standards. They are
'J,.’r from Igh Silicon Aluminium Alloys which allow
f f, minimum expansion, thus significantly reducing
/f’ chance of seizure
: AE Apex rings are manutactured in Spni
High Carbidic Irons-developed by AE for high |
Sirengfh and a long, frouble-free life
| E Hepolite and AE Apex are fwo of The g
| names in piston and ring technology. fogether I
f promise longer life, quietness and economy of O
Pick up a leaflet at your motorcycle spe
engine reconditioner
You and your machine =
can enjoy the benefitsand
performance of At iﬂ. '
engineering excelience

/]
I
W}'x
/

Distributed by AE Auto Parts Lid.,
PO. Box 10, Bradford, West YOrks BD7 ING

AE, Hepolite and Apex are registered trademarks Of AL |
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Open Letter
to the

Auto 66 Club
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Dear Members =

At the close of your 1982 racing season, I believe that it is an

appropriate time from a Sponsor 's viewpoint to stand back and to
review the year's activities.

Our approach at the beginning of the season was very much that of
‘a toe in the water' in thzat the sponsorship of a club - indeed of
motorcycling as a sport - was a new venture for Hepolite at a time

when every penny of publicity expenditure had to be very closely
scrutinised for effectiveness.

That the 1982 sponsorship programme has proven to be successful is
largely due to the efforts of everyone involved - the Club, the

face organisers, the marshals and, of course, the riders - and I

would like to thank you all, on behalf of AE Hepolite, for your
commitment.

'Naming names' is always a controversial undertaking but I'm sure
that you will agree that a special 'thank you' is due to Peter
Hillaby who has put so much time and effort into liaison with us
on behalf of the club; we appreciate it.

You - and we - have enjoyed a very successful start to what uwe
hope will be a continuing relationship; in fact our plans for the

1985 season are well advanced and an announcement will be made at
the Northern Super-Bike Show in Leeds on 12-14th November.

I look forward to seeing you there and wish you every success at
today's meeting and in the future.

Regards

(i

A £ Damen
Marketing Director
A E Auto Parts Limited
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Huddersfield
Wragby
Hornsea

York
York
Wellingborough

Keighley

Scunthorpe

Brigg

Hull
Leeds
Burnley
Wakefield
London

Huddersfield
Castleford
Barwick in Elmet

Driffield
Wakefield
York
Huddersfield
Chesterfield
Bolton
Scarborough

York

Worksop
Liverpool
Middlesbrough
Keighley
_.Cramllngton
Hornsea

Goole
Choppington

Crawley

Bramley

4

Machine(s)
Suzuki 500 RGB g5

Wicks 250, y
Yamaha 350

dMaha 350

Yamaha 247 347
J.D. M. 124

Suzuki 500

Seeley 500
Suzuki 997

Suzuki 997
Suzuki 500

Padgett Yamaha 247
Yamaha 250 Y
Suzuki 497

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 500

Yamaha 350, 500

Yamaha 347

Kawasaki 997

Suzuki 1000

Honda, 124, Yamaha 250
Suzuki 997

Yamaha 250
Kawasaki 998
Suzuki 998

Yamaha 347, 352
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 347, 250
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 74/
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 34/
Honda 125
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250, 350
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 34/
Suzuki 49/

Yamaha 350




101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Paul Craven

Hugh Robertson
Stuart Edwards
David Nobbs
Dave Hibbert
John Smith
Stuart Graham
Niall Mackenzie
John Hold
Jerry Dawson
Christopher Moody
Peter Russell
David Clark

Carl Booth

lan Rowley
(P.M.H. Promotions, Kentone)
Conrad Tebbs
Gary Whitfield
Graham Kendrick
lan Gilbert

(Lane Head Electrical & Joinery)
Bob Taylor

Stuart Riley

Roy Dixon
Carlton Ivory

Ken Green
(Bennetts of Barnsley)
Ged Rodgers
Nigel Garth

John Cammidge
Michael Ball
Philip Smith
Timothy Bradley
Dave Shearer
Steven Crowther
Steven Burndred
Stephen Harrison
Rob Frankish
David Crampton
David Leach
Steven Johnstone
Raymond Noon
Liz Skinner

Alan Milburn
Stuart Barrow
Karl Hayes

Stuart Dixon
Trevor Wilkinson
Nigel Wallis
Ralph Sutcliffe
Brian Lund

Paul Power

Derek George
Andrew Green
Glyn Worthington
Clive Pendleton
Martyn Snutch
Mark Westmorland
Shaun Rowley
Paul Sawyer

Glen Atterton
Malcolm Hogg
Craig Walker
Andrew Taylor
David Browne
(BolD'or M/C)

Bolton
York

York
Bingley
Blackpool
Macclesfield
Newcastle
Stirlingshire
Houghton-le-Springs
Liversedge
Shipley
Shipley
Wigan
Stockton
Hull

Yarm
Scarborough
Linton-on-Ouse
Burnley

Liversedge
Worksop
Bradford
Lincoln
Barnsley

Macclesfield
Addingham
York
Bradford
York

York
Manchester
Halifax
Brighouse
Darlington
Hull

Leeds
Halifax

Y ork
Huddersfield
Chester
Lincs.

St. Annes
Chesterfield
Leeds
Lincoln
Great Sutton
Isle of Man
Isle of Man
Bradford
Guisborough
Chapeltown
Sheffield
Scunthorpe
Leicester
Hull
Atherstone
Stockton
Stockton
Hartlepool
Sholes

Long Riston
Howden

Kawasaki 998
Yamaha 249, 500
Yamaha 350

Honda 125, Yamaha 250

Armstrong 34/
Honda 970
Yamaha 349
Yamaha 249, 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 398
Yamaha 247, 352

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350

Kawasaki 124, Suzuki 245

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 247
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 247, 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 124
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250, 350
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 247
Honda 124
Yamaha 347
Suzuki 1075
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 500, 750
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 498
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 123
Yamaha 247 348
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 347
Zegar 500

M. B. A. 124
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Kawasaki 1089



A= ':l
. }Hi“[in}’gj{
*’Wﬂlr‘m
+Luij
ﬁ“tlmle*n gh

E

: 13 ';l (ﬁ!.
. Eﬁgck)bmn
.’ > ii’(ﬁ'resbomugh
- Sunderland
' %dStfatford on Avon
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3 Derbyshire
o Spondon
~ C.Durham
iy Chorley
Eccles
_Huil
- Newcastle
~ <k :Sheﬁtﬂld
- Bridlington
- Penistone
Liversedge
Pontefract

Bradford

I Diidley

| Haydock
York

Hull

- Rossendale
Hull
Huddersfield
Bolton

Mansfield
likley
Prescot
“Hull
- Guisborough
Preston
- York

York

Driffield
- St. Helens
‘Thornaby
Doncaster
- St. Helens

. flg}]Y?O?k Tt
A Huddersfield
~ Huddersfield
- Blaydon-on-Tyne
Chﬂpplngton
Bradford
- Colne
- Whiston

6

Suzuki 750

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 350
M.B.A. 124
Yamaha 349
Yamaha 247
Honda 125

Yamaha 347
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 247
Kawasaki 903
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 350
Honda 125
Honda 123
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 124
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 347
Suzuki 247
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347

Yamaha 750

Norton 350, Yamaha 250
Yamaha 400

Yamaha 348

B.S. A. 499

Yamaha 247

Yamaha 247

Seeley Norton 850

Honda 344
Yamaha 398
Honda 124
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 347
Maxton 247, 347
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 750

Yamaha 247
Honda 125
Honda 123
Yamaha 347
Honda 125, Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 247, 347
Yamaha 247, 347
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 34/
Yamaha 247, 34/

Honda 125



169

170
171

172
173

174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

186
187
188
189

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212
213
214

251
216
217

218
219
220
221

224
225
226
227

Kenneth Murray
Roy Alexander

E:Irl Cunliffe

umian Welding Supplie
Eddie Loryman St
Basil Parrish

(The Pelters Co. Ltd.)
Keith Pearce
Nicholas Storey
Denis De Riggs
Peter Tomlinson
Stewart Rae

James Rae

Paul Weston
Michael Kendra
Nigel Hutchinson
Paul Woodman
John Wood

Paul Clay

(Turnby Racing)
Ray Jones

Roger Steele

Pete Boast

Steve Lewis
(Twistgrip Motorcycles)
Kevin Spencer
David Beckett
Andrew Munt

Dean Clapham

Brian Brownrigg
Joseph Mitchison
Gary Embleton
George Kitson

lan Sutton

John Richards
David Pither

Dudley Bell

Jeremy Cook

Glyn Turner

Paul Wilcock
Michael Williams
Joe Loryman

Brian Beck

Neil Storey

Kevin Pearson
Stephen Winn

Pete Bateson
(Greens of Blackrod)
Blaise Farmer

Dean Hobson
Stephen Thomas
(Tower Marine Services)
David Dawson

Dave Lawty

John Mould

(Dave Bedlington Process Pumps)

Len Fallowfield
Steve Abbott
Philip Kneen.

Geoff Fowler

Garry Timms
Martin Castle
David Montgomery
Simon Sawford
Christopher Moss
David Daniels

Morpeth
Southport
Wigan

Jarrow
Louth

Doncaster
Leeds
Bolton
Macclesfield
Stirlingshire
Stirlingshire
Kinsley

York

Ripon
Blackpool
Matlock
Scarborough

Pontefract
Macclesfield
Market Rasen
Kirby in Ashfield

Brighouse
Colne
Huddersfield
Barnsley
Bolton
Armthorpe
Malton
Huddersfield
Scunthorpe
Dringhouses

Streeton of Fosse

Morpeth
Shipley
Rotherham
Wakefield
Chester
Hebburn
Wakefield
Lincoln

Y ork

Hull
Chorley

llkley
Barnsley
Boroughbridge

Hull
Scarborough
Hull

Hull

Carlton

Isle of Man
Blackburn
Leeds
Huddersfield
Preston
Rotherham
Peterlee

Y ork

7/

Honda 125
Honda 124
Honda 125

Yamaha 249
Yamaha 347

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 351

Yamaha 347

Yamaha 250

Suzuki 495

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Ducati 350

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247, 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Honda 123
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Honda 124

Suzuki 497, Matchless 497

Armstrong 248
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 247, 347
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 347
Honda 998, 1062
Suzuki 497
Yamaha 347
Maxton 247

Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347

Suzuki 750
Honda 124
Maxton 352

Aermacchi 344
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 249

Yamaha 350, Suzuki 500

Yamaha 247
Kawasaki 1089

Rickman Triton 700
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236
237

528

241
242
243

244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

256
257

258

261
263

No.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
14
15
16
17

oble
(BI;J'B:\:E Bedlington Process Pumps Ltd.)
Neil Bland
Simon Anderson
(R. A. M. Jeans)
Michael Meffen
Carl Marsh
Allen Evans
Martin Brierley
Peter Altman
Mark Cox
Mark Farrimond
Trevor Reynolds
Gary Hutchinson
Neil Blackburn |
(Blackburn Management Services Ltd.)
Derrick Holliland
Tony Myers
Peter Peart
(Wilf Baxter Motorcycle Engineers)
Craig Ryding
Richard Crossley
Paul Elwell
Barry Clay
F. Cowton
Nick Andrew
Harry Gibbon
Robert Gee
Chris. Woolnough
lan Jones
David Cook
Stephen Johnson
(Video Racing Ltd.)
lan Young
Martin Johnson
(Video Racing Ltd.)
William Hawthorne
Trevor Beharrell
Paul Randall
Rod Ashton
Simon Beaumont
Dave Arnold

SIDECAR

Driver/Passenger/Entrant
Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot

Dennis Bingham/Julia Bingham
Steve Sinnott/Dave Ward

John Evans/Malc Sharkey
(Lockside Engineering)

Steve Webster/Tony Hewitt
(Paul Seward & Co. Ltd.)

Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller

(A1 Truck & Plant Hire)

Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers
Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw
Mark Burns/Paul Draper

A{an Bexton/David Moore

Mick Harrison/Tony Newsholme
Dgrek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw
Mick Staiano/Pete Willis

Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong

Driffield

Barnsley
Wigan

Patrington
Pontefract
Accrington
Oldham
Leeds
Worksop
Wigan

York
Sunderland
Basingstoke

Queniborough
Hull
Whitkirk

Preston

Leeds

North Shields

R. A. F. Scampton
Driffield
Scarborough

Co. Durham
Rothwell

Brigg
South Wirral

Roxburghshire
North Shields

North Shields
North Shields

Middlesborough
Hull

Newark
Keywroth
Mirfield

Town
Middlesbrough

Retford
Peterborough
Selby

Y ork
Knaresborough

York
Scunthorpe
Rossington
Long Eaton
Bradford
Selby
Harrogate
Leeds

8

Norton 348

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350, 500

Yamaha 123
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 750
Honda 125

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 750

Seeley Triumph 498

Manx Norton 499
Velocette 499
Weslake 750 BSA 497

Rotax 250 Yamaha 350

Yamaha 25()
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
B.S. A.500
Suzuki 1100
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 750
Honda 124, Suzuki 250
Armstrong 250
Yamaha 500

Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125

Geld Star 499
AJS 349
Kawasaki 125
Yamaha 700
Yamaha 350
Aermacchi 350

Machine
Kawasaki 998

Padgett Yamaha 70(
Brown Yamaha /0(
Yamaha 500

Yamaha 750
Suzuki 750

Yamaha /700
Honda 750
Kawasaki /50
Triumph 750
Suzuki 750
B.S.A. 750
Yamaha 750
Suzuki 750



18

Philip Stott/Martin McDermott

Bradford e A

19  Gordon Hogg/William Hogg Edd?esﬂtnn g g ﬁ ;35[3}
20 Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight Full Sutton Kawasaki 984
21 Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank Stockton on Tees Norton 750
22 Mick Hudson/Norman Oxley Y ork Yamaha 750
23 Ray Towse/Alan Fisher Market Weighton Yamaha 750
24 Bob Gill/Neil Machin Huddersfield Lazy Bones 830
25 Brian Latham/Kathy Latham Driffield Kawasaki 998
26 Steve Pullan/Pete Hastwell Harrogate Suzuki 1075
27 George Wilshaw/Duncan Jackson Nottingham B.S. A. 840
28 Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan Whitby Moto Guzzi 850
29 Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton Scunthorpe Norton 850

30  Barry Mace/Roger Knight Nottingham Hedlund 1000
31 Martin Whittington/Anthony Hitchcock Mattersey Trilake 686

32 Robert Crossland/Tony Atkinson Leeds Kawasaki 998
33 Stuart Leaning/Steve Marshall Beverley Kawasaki 1015
34 Mick Barker/James Bielby Sherburn in Elmet Suzuki 750

35 David Hawley/Neil Broughton West Ardsley B.S. A.750
36 Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock Castleford Lockyam 750

(Lockside Engineering)
37 Roy Norbury/James Duncan Castleford Suzuki 750
(Lockside Motor cycles)

38 David Wells/Sandy MclLoud York Yamaha 700
39 Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk Y ork Honda 996

40 Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor Goole Lockyam 700
41 Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters Crewe Kawasaki 984
42 Rob Spencer/John Thornton Dewsbury Suzuki 998

43 Paul Hanson/Martin Brierley Manchester Armstrong 750
44 Michael Smith/James Smith Y ork Suzuki 750

45 John Hindmarch/Helene Pullin Shipley Windle Imp 998
46 Michael Miller/David Young Boldon Colliery Yamaha 750
47 Craig Richardson/Alan Wilkinson Preston Imp 998

48 Leslie Hurst/Eric Ammann Wigan Suzuki 998

49 John Scott/Arthur Baldwin Leeds Yamaha 750
50 Alan Coates/Richard Hudson Bradford Suzuki 750

51 Peter Whiteley/John Armitage Castleford Yamaha 750
52 Stan Hewitt/Bill Ayling St. Helens Weslake 850
93 Dave Hall/Simon Christie Beverley B.S.A.750
54 Stuart Rich/John Jackson Retford Yamaha 750
95 Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom Stapleford Morgo 750

56 Neil Hodges York Suzuki 1000

57 Lee Dove/Russel Gray Bourne B.S.A.750
58 Michael Errington Preston B.S. A. 650

Brian Moore

*
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FERNS FARM HOTEL

Just two minutes away up the Lane.

B. & B. at very good rates. Bar meals available every lunch and evening
Residents Colour T.V. Lounge and A La Carte Restaurant

Excellent Country Inn with Coal Fire. Warm Welcome Assured.
PETER AND MARGARET — (0262) 78961
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SATURDAY

* —Denotes Reserves Figures in Brackets are Grid Positions N — Denotes Jacket Wearers
e e B i R S A
RACE 1 Event 19 500 PRODUCTION Heat 1 4 LAPS
31 (1) Robert Cartwright . . . . . 81 (1) David Crampton. ... .. 162 (3) Dean Askin...........
33 (2) Gary Watson .. ..... .. 83(N) Steven Johnstone . . 164 (2) lan Spence ...........
42 (1) Mark Holman ... ... . . 98 (4) Clive Pendleton . .. . ... 174 (3) Keith Pearce ... .. ... ..
45 (1) Terry Sidebottom. . . . .. 105 (2) Craig Walker . ... 176 (1) Denis De Riggs. ... ....
53 (2) Niall Mackenzie . . ... .. 110(N) Steven Robertson. . 181 (3) Michael Kendra . .. ....
55 (3) Jerry Dawson . . ... .. .. 124 (1) Bernard Usher . . . . . ... 186(N) Ray Jones............
57 (2) Peter Russell ...... 129(N) David Pearce ......... 191 (2) David Beckett. ........
99 (3) Carl Booth........ .. .. 133 (3) Richard Hedgecock . . . . 207 (3) BrianBeck ...........
64 (1) lan GilbeREREEe UL 138 (2) Andrew Simmons . . . . . 213(N) Dean Hobson . . .......
67(3) Roy Dixon..........., 142 (1) Martin Birkinshaw . . . . . 235 (2) Peter Altman .........

B C e o DR

RACE 2 Event 19 500 PRODUCTION Heat?2 4 LAPS
32 (1) Stephen Percival ... . 82 (1) David Leach ....... . 163 (1) LotiS/ASKkin i e
40 (2) Steven Sweeney .. ... .. 86 (2) Alan Milburn. ... ... .. 165(N) Kevin Waddell .........
43 (2) Stephen Ness . . .. ... . 100 (2) Mark Westmorland .. 175(N) Nicholas Storey . .......
48 (3) Stewart Edwards . . ... 109(N) RobertHall . .. ... . 177 (2) Peter Tomlinson. .. ... ..
94 (3) JohnHold......... .. .. 115 (1) David Edgecombe . . . . .. 183 (1) Paul Woodman . .......
96(N) Chris Moody........ ... 125(N) Colin Knight . ....... ... 187(N) Roger Steele. ..........
58(N) DavidClark ......... . . 132(N) John Burwell ... ... . 192 (2) Andrew Munt. .. .. ... ..
63 (1) Graham Kendrick . .. . . .. 136(N) Gareth Palmer .. ... . . 212 (1) Blaise Farmer ... ... .. ..
GO ZNBobiTaylor & ol L Sht, 139 (1) Stephen Lavender . . . .. . 232(N) CarlMarsh .......... . .
A ZEPhilipI SmithUs 0 10 L0 161(N) David Holmes. .. ... .. . .

B —— e e

RACE 3 Event9 250cc STEVE LAYTON TROPHY RACE 5 LAPS
14 (2) Steve Boyes .. ......... 93(5)Brian Lund e o 201 (1) DudleyBell . ......... .
41 (4) Derek Rhodes. ....... .. 111 (4) Mick Searle.......... .. 203(2) Glyn Turner.: SiS s
47 (2) Hugh Robertson. . . .. ... 119(N) David Fowler ........ .. 205 (4) Michael Williams . . ... ..
49 (2) David Nobbs. . ......... 135 (1) Vee Pickering . ......... 206 (4) Joe Loryman ....... . .
53 (3) Niall Mackenzie ... ... .. 141 (3) Richard Johnston . ... .. 211 (1) Pete Bateson .. ...... .
60 (2) lan Rowley ............ 153 (5) Peter Lovett ......... .. 219(N) Steve Abbott ........
62(N) Gary Whitfield ......... 156 (1) Ray Fewster .. ....... .. 220 (1) PhilipKneen . .......
76 (1) Dave Shearer .......... 167 (3) Frank Eastham .. ... .. .. 221 (4) Geoff Fowler. ... ... ..
80 (4) Rob Frankish .......... 172 (4) Eddie Loryman . ... ... .. 244 (1) CraigRyding....... ...
82 (2) David Leach ........... 179(3) Yames'Rae ™! 2 i i 245 (3) Richard Crossley .. ... ..
88 (4) Karl Hayes. . ........... 180 (2) Paul Weston . .. ... ... .. 253 (3) lan'Jores . 1t
90 (1) Trevor Wilkinson . . ... .. 184 (3) John Wood. . .......... 254 (2) David Cook . ...........
92 (3) Ralph Sutcliffe . ........ 190(N) Kevin Spencer .........

e ——— e S

Motor Vehicle Valeting Service
Telephone: Driffield 42189 (Day or Night)

S. J. Preston
27 Driffield Road, leleqimn
Nafferton, East Yorks. and Delivery
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(6 Jﬂoyﬂorbury/ James Duggan,

8 (6) David Wells/ Sandy Mcloud. - .
39 (4) Stephen Featherstone/ Philip Stiry, "~ ..
, 40 (2) Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor. .~ -
S A ...  41N) Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters " -

b . 42(6)RobSpencer/John Thomton. &
holme .-.----»  43(7) Paul Hanson/Martin Brierley .~ " - ..
S iii-iiinu---  44(7) Michael Smith/James Smith, - i
JBrian Armtrong. ... 45(N) John Hindmarsh/Helen Puliy

GeOff KNight -+« -+ <s-------  46(3) Michael Miller/David Young ..~~~ i
iNommanOxley. .~~~ 47(4) Craig Richardson/ Alan Wikinsor, "~~~ -
e . R 48 (5) Leslie Hurst/Eric Ammann.. .~ -
R R 49 (*) John Scott/Arthur Baldwin. ..~ =

well ............ . S0(N)Alan Coates/Richard Hudson. .
\tkinson........ 51 (*) Peter Whiteley/John Armitage "
ST 54 (*) Stuart Rich/John Jackson

A e/ JamesBielby. .. <. cecaunnnn 56 (*) Neil Hodges/

N Grman Elcock .. .. ....... 57 (*) Lee Dove/Russel Gray

ST ol |

|'_'_|_-'—-_-.|=I.

n
2 e N
E 2

L]
L - -

-.-‘
-
=
o -
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ
¥
-
--------
-

-----------
_____

350cc STEVE LAYTON TROPHY RACE 5 LAPS

118 (1) Geoff Baldock . . ... ... 197 (1) George Kitson
122 (N) DeanRapson ........ 188 (5) lan Sutton ... .. |
126(4) lanCarter. ... ........ 205 (2) Michael Williams
130(2)lanHamison .. ........ 214 (1) Stephen Thoma
143 (5) Keith Flintoft . .. .. .. .. 224 (5) David Montgom
152 (3) Richard Glass. . ... .. .. 229 (3) NeilBland. ... ...
153 (1) Peter Lovett. . ... ... .. 230 (5) Simon Anderson.
154 (2) Michael Seward . ... .. 237 (4) Mark Farrimond.

159 (5) Jonathan Hindle . . .. .. 244 (3) Craig Ryding ... _.
160 (1) KevinDeCruz ..... ... 246 (1) Paul Ehwell ...
166 (5) Adrian Speight .. ... .. 247 (3)BarryClay . ... .
173(2) Basil Parrish. . ... ..... 250 (*) Harry Gibbon . .

178 (1) StewartRae. ... ... ...

S
-
=
—

125 cc STEVE LAYTON TROPHY RACE 5 LAPS

117 (1) Clifford Peart. .. . . .. __ 170 (2) Roy Alexander. . . ..
127 (3) Dave Holland . . . ... . 171 (1) Carl Cunliffe. . . .. ..
¥ 128 (2) Henry Januszewski. . . . 195 (3) Joseph Mitchison .
e S 131(4) StuartClay. ... .. ... 199 (2) John Richards. . . .

LA ISCC OISR 150 (4) ColinPort. ... ... . 216 (1) Dave Lawty .. .. .. -
| oY csmecso. 151 (2) Richard Massey. . . . . .. 231 (3) Michael Meffen. .. ..

e e L 157 (3) David Lowe . .. ... . 234 (2) Martin Brierley. . . ..

e ceece---.. 158(4) Keith Gatenby . . . ... 253(1)lanJones......... =
A i Ao G 160 (4) KevinDe Cruz .. ... 256 (4) lan Young ....... s
A A00g. - v 168 (1) Ronnie Lyon ... 257 (4) Martin Johnson. ... --.

e -----  109(3) Kenneth Murray ... 260 (4) Paul Randsll. . ot

B

____Ih"l: -.l1-.‘*'.'-1-_ll' - s & v mw
B i L E e B =

rrrrrr

-----------
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

= =
-----
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___________________
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EVE LAYTON TROPHY RACE
Event 28 SIDECAR ST : e

RACE4 Ll o

~ (1) Colin TaleI'/H‘-"V nghthOt SN e alte s .....
gg} "-Eghn Evans/Malc Sharkev_-& ------------
7 (5) Steve Webster/ Tony Hewitt.......

2 (3) Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller...........
3 g; }F-,I_?Jward Langham/ Jeff Sawyers. ... ...

ichard Fletcher/Chris Shaw ...........
‘112((’;} m:::k Harrison/ Tony Ne:wshulme ........
16 (1) Mick Staiano/Pete Willis . . .............

37 (6) Roy Norbu
38 (6) David Well
39 (4) Stephen F
40 (2) Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor
41(N) Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters

42 (6) Rob Spencer/John Thornton .
43 (7) Paul Hanson/Martin Brierley
44 (7) Michael Smith/James Smith
45(N) John Hindmarsh/Helen Pullin

ry/James Duggan
s/Sandy McLoud | 0
eatherstone/ Philip, Stirk ="

&
lllll
L

LI ]
1-,"
Ll
&
e
" &
L
L ]
¥ ® a
.....

L]
-
TR

" s g
b.a
L

.......
111111

.......
g

B ST n s

9 LAPS

197 (1) George Kitson . o
198 (5) lan Sutton . "
205 (2) Michael Williams o
214 (1) Stephen Thomas Lo By
224 (5) David Montgomery. .
229 (3) Neil Bland. .. i
230 (5) Simon Anderson —
237 (4) Mark Farrimond. o
244 (3) Craig Ryding . .. ... oy,
246 (1) Paul Elwell ... (R
247 (3) Barry Clay . ... .. o
250 (*) Harry Gibbon ...

17(5) 'Peter ArmStéﬂn%{E::ianh-tArnTSft?rT?: : : .... 46 (3) Mi[{hae! Mi”El‘/Dawd YUUﬂg 4 i
20N iog Betas/ /er?.{ maﬁ Oiiley ............ 47 (4) Craig Richardson/Alan Wilkinson, "'
i MICkTHUdSe?’lIar?::isher .............. 48 (5) Leslie Hurst/Eric Ammann. . g
%g {:12; E?i;n E:;iam/ Kathy Latham............ g(l}\l ; i t.I::hn gc;t:tf ﬁ\ !;t'hﬁ r Bdaldwm
Pullan/Peter Hastwell .. .......... e an v\?h' e? ichar Huc[sgn
322 :g: Efﬁfm Crossland/Tony Atkinson. ....... 51 (*) eter 4 ILE: 3yzl’1..lnhn Armitage .
33 (6) Stuart Leaning/Steve Nl‘l;rshall .......... gg }*)) l%fa?la}:todlse ;f ohn Jackson .
‘ r/James Bielby.............. :

%((Ig; ﬁ:ﬁkﬁiart;ﬁv// NOmMan EICOCKRRE T & 57 (*) Lee Dove/Russel Gray . . . .
RACES Event 11 350cc STEVE LAYTON TROPHY RACE

14 (2) Steve Boyes. . ........ 118 (1) Geoff Baldock .. . ... ..

20 EZ)} Walter Dawson ... . .... 122 (N) Dean Rapson ........

28 (3) Graham Sinton .. ..... 126 (4) lanCarter............

37 (1) John Davies. ......... 130 (2) lan Harrison .. ... ... ..

39 (2) Peter Stork. .. ........ 143 (5) Keith Flintoft . ...... ..

50 (4) Dave Hibbert . .. ... ... 152 (3) Richard Glass. . .......

52 (3) Stuart Graham. ... .... 163 (1) Peter Lovett..........

CiltZ2)ConiTebbsay,. . .0 . . .. 154 (2) Michael Seward . .....

71 (4) Nigel Garth. . ......... 159 (5) Jonathan Hindle .. . . ..

73(N) Michael Ball . ......... 160 (1) Kevin De BIUZENE .

76 (4) Dave Shearer. ........ 166 (5) Adrian Speight ... . ...

77 (3) Steven Crowther. . . . .. 173 (2) Basil Parrish. . ... ... ..
102 (4) Paul Sawvyer. ......... 178 (1) StewartRae. .........
113 (4) Barry Whitfield . . . .. .. 196 (4) Gary Embleton. .. ... ..

e

125 cc STEVE LAYTON TROPHY RACE

RACE®6 Event 6
6 (2) Bill Robertson . ..... .. 117 (1) Clifford Peart. . ... .
23 (3) Stephen Spicer. ... ... 127 (3) Dave Holland . . .. ..
38(1) Fred Guest . .......... 128 (2) Henry Januszewski. .
49 (3) David Nobbs . ... ... .. 131 (4) Stuart Clay. ....... ..
68 (1) Carlton Ilvory .. .... ... 150 (4) Colin Port. ...... ..
75(2) TimBradley . ......... 151 (2) Richard Massey. . . . . ..
78(N) Steven Burndred. . . . . 157 (3) David Lowe . . ......
85(N) Liz Skinner........ . .. 158 (4) Keith Gatenby . ...
99 (1) Martyn Snutch . .. . ... 160 (4) Kevin De Cruz . ...

104 (2) Malcolm Hogg. ... .. .. 168 (1) Ronnie Lyon .....

114 (3) Doug Flather .. ... . 169 (3) Kenneth Murray . ... .. 260 (4) Paul Randall.........
—_— M Muray......  20014) el :
5 LAP

500cc PRODUCTION — FINAL

RACE 7 Event 19
First 20 from Races 1 and 2 to qualify :

iiiiiiiiiii
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllll
-
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
L
llllllllllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllllllllllllll
LI ] L]
llllllllllllllllllllll
LI
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

L
"""""
llllllll
lllllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllll

5 LAPS

170 (2) Roy Alexander. . .

171 (1) Carl Cunliffe........
195 (3) Joseph Mitchison . . . ..
199 (2) John Richards. . ...
216 (1) Dave Lawty . .......
231 (3) Michael Meffen......
234 (2) Martin Brierley. . ...
253(1)lanJones . ..........
256 (4) lan Young ....... .
257 (4) Martin Johnson. ......

a 1
] ] ¥
" [ i
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
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RACE 8 Events 12/13 500 & 1000cc STEVE LAYTON TROPHY RACE 5 LAPS
1009 cc 147 (3) lan Martin. . ... .. ... . 60 (2) lan Rowley. . 2“‘5 S
2(4) BobSmith........... 155 (1) Donald Bennett. . . . ... 91 (1) Nigel Wallis ..........
21 (4) David Orange. . ....... 215 (1) David Dawson. . . ... .. 103 (1) Glenn Atterton . O TH.
26 (3) Steve Carbutt .. ... ... 227 (2) David Daniels. . . . .. ... 149 (3) Paul Cawkwell. . 11 TH. .
27 (2) Garry Garforth.. ... ... 233 (2) AllenEvans . ......... 182 (1) Nigel Hutchinson, 9 TH
SoliarypAshtons. ... ... . 243 (3) Peter Peart. ... ...... 185 (2) Paul Clay ... .. .l T
46 (4) Paul Craven . ....... .. 252 (4) Chris Woolnough .. . . . 200 (3) Dave Pither . I'TH. .

51(3) John Smith .......... 261
108(N) Russell Michael . . ... Lo SshionEEree
121 (2) L. Hutchison ...... 500 cc
140 (1) Paul Johnson. ...... .

209 (3) Kevin Pearson . . 'Tl'(
217 (1) John Mould . .4TH. . . .
: 224 (4) David Montgomery. . . .
ﬁg :2} Graham Sinton . . T 230 (2) Simon Anderson . T,
3) Hugh Robertson . >R 255 (4) Stephen Johnson ATH

| 8 59} 73,7

RACES9 Event 18 250 PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
15 (2) David Westmorland . . . 84 (2) Raymond Noon. . . . .. ) 146 (1) Mick/Crick s now
23 (1) Stephen Spicer . . .. . .. 89(N) Stuart Dixon ......... 162 (2) Dean Askin ..........
25 (3) Andrew Hollingworth . . 94(N) Paul Power. ....... . .. 163:(1) Louis’Askin®. .
3BNGuy' Shaw ™. % . .. 96(N) Andrew Green...... . . 189 (2) Steve Lewis . . ........
30(N) Anthony Taylor. . ... .. 97 (1) Glyn Worthington. . . . . 191 (2) David Beckett . .......

31 (*) Robert Cartwright. . . . .
34 (3) Ray Goodall ..........
36 (3) Tony Fowler..........
40 (1) Steven Sweeney. ... ..
66 (2) StuartRiley ..........
68 (3) Carlton lvory .........
69 (4) Ken Green ...........
FOU2NGERodgers... ... . ... .
72(N) John Cammidge . ... ..

100 (3) Mark Westmorland. . .. 193(N) Dean Clapham........
101 (3) Shawn Rowley . ... ... 202(N) Jeremy Cook . ........
106 (4) Andrew Tavylor. ..... .. 204 (2) Paul Wilcock . ........
112 (1) Chris Hardcastle . .. ... 222 (1) Gary Timms . .........
116(N) Andrew Calvert..... .. 223(N) Martin Castle .. . .......
120:610lanVWaller ome =y i ag 225 (*) Simon Sawford. ... ...
........ 23612 ) Mark. CoX S . i« L s
238 (*) Trevor Reynolds . . .. ..

79 (4) Stephen Harrison . .. ..

RACE 10 Event 31

11 (1) Mark Burns/PaulDraper ...............
12 (2) Alan Bexton/David Moore. . ............
15 (3) Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw . .........
18 (4) Philip Stott/Martin McDermott..........

251 (*) RobertGee...........

SIDECARS TWIN CYLINDER 4 STROKE 5 LAPS

29 (2) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. . . .. ..
30 (1) Barry Mace/RogerKnight . . . ...........
31 (3) Martin Whittington/Anthony Hitchcock . .
35 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ........ ..

02 (5) Stan Hewitt/BillAyling ................
53 (1) Dave Hall/Simon Christie ............

19 (1) Gordon Hogg/WilliamHogg............
21 (4) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank ... ...
24(N) Bob Gill/Neil Machin ..................
27 (4) George Wilshaw/Duncan Jackson. . .. .. ;
28 (3) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan .. .........

lllllllll

———————————————————eeee e
RACE 11 Event 8 250 c.c. 5 LAPS

BIGIERT ils 93(5)Brianlund........... 201 (2) Dudley Bell. . ....... .
411? g; ES)S':E Eﬁgdes ........ 111 (1) Mick Searle .......... 203 (3) Glyn Turner ..........
47 (3) Hugh Robertson . . .. .. 119(N) David Fowler......... 205 (1) Michael Williams
49 (4) David Nobbs . ........ 135 (2) V:ee Pickering. . ....... 206 (2) Joe Loryman .........
653 (4) Niall Mackenzie . ... ... 141 (1) Richard Johnston . . . .. 211 (3) Pete Bateson.........
60 (3) lan Rowley........... 163 (3) Peter Lovett.......... 219(N) Steve Abbott.........
62(N) Gary Whitfield . . ... ... 156 (2) Ray Fewster. ;. ... o 220 (1) Philip Kneen...... ...
76 (4) Dave Shearer......... 167 (1) Frank Eastham. ... .... 221 (2) Geoff Fowler ......... .
80 (2) Rob Frankish......... 172 (4) Eddie Loryman ....... 244 (1) C_ralg Rydino ..
82 (5) David Leach.......... 179 (3) JamesRae........... 245 (3) Richard Crossley . . . . . .
88 (1) KarlHayes ........... 180 (2) Paul Weston ......... 253 (4)lanJones .. ..........

90 (3) Trevor Wilkinson. . . . .. 184 (4) JohnWood . .........
92 (4) Ralph Sutcliffe........ 190(N) Kevin Spencer. .......
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RACE 12

22 (1) Josep Hall

Event20
1300 c.c.

ll!"""-'-.‘-

87 (1) Stuart Barrow . .......
107 (1) David Browne . ..... ..
208 (1) Neil Storey .. ... ...
226 (1) Chris MOSS . . . ..+« -
239(N) Gary Hutchinson. .. ...
249 (1) Nick Andrews

Up to 500 c.c.

9 (2) Dave Bedlington . .

141 (3) Richard Johnston

144 (2) John Cronshaw. . .

188 (3) Peter Boast

200 (3) David Pither. .. ...

218 (2) Len Fallowfield
228 (2) Ben Noble

llllll

lllllll

1300 PRODUCTION & CLASSIC BIKE MACHINES UP TO 500,

* % W

& @ & &

oL
240 (2) Neil Blackbyrn “
241 (3) Derrick Hollilang "
242 (2) TDFIV Myers "
243 (2) Peter Peart . il
gg g; Fran Cowton . """ 2
William Hawthorne o’
259 (3) Trevor Behartrhe?me' 3

263 (3) Dave Arnold., .

.....

e ———e e

RACE 13 Event 10 350 cc
Steve Boyes. ......... 122(N) Dean Rapson. .. ..
}; g; David Brgwn ......... 126 (4) lan Carter........
28 (4) Graham Sinton . ... ... 130 (3) lan Harrison . . . . ..
37(3) John Davies.......... 143 (1) I(e_lth Flintoft . . ...
39 (2) Peter Stork. . ..o vvvt s 148(N) Brian BattsS el
50 (1) Dave Hibbert . .. ...... 152 (2) Richard Glass. . . ..
52 (2) Stuart Graham. ....... 1563 (1) Peter Lovett. ... ..
61(3)ConTebbs........... 154 (3) Michael Seward ¥
71 (4) Nigel Garth. . ......... 159 (5) Jonathan Hindle . .
73(N) Michael Ball. . ........ 160 (1) Kevin De Cruz . . ..
76 (5) Dave Shearer......... 166 (3) Adrian Speight . ..
77 (3) Steven Crowther. . .... 167 (4) Frank Eastham. . . .
102 (1) Paul Sawyer. ........ : 173 (1) Basil Parrish. . . . ..

113 (4) Barry Whitfield

118 (5) Geoff Baldock . .......

RACE 14

2(1)
8(1)
12 (3]
17 (2]
25 (2
32 (2

Event 30

Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot .
Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller .
Alan Bexton/David Moore. .

Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong

Brian Latham/Kathy Latham

Robert Crossland/Tony Atkinson. . ......

34(N) Mick Barker/James Bielby. .

llllllllllll

35 (3) David Hawley/Neil Broughton

178 (5) StuartRae .......
194 (2) Brian Brownrigg . .

llllllllllll
llllllllllll
llllllllllll
iiiiiii

llllllllllll

39 (1) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . .. . . ..

e ———

RACE 15 JUNIOR RESTRICTED CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP

40 (1) Steven Sweeney
41 (2) Derek Rhodes

Event 16

llllll

llllllll

62(N) Gary Whitfield . . . ... .

68 (3) Carlton Ivory
72(N) John Cammidge
80 (1) Rob Frankish
88 (1) Karl Hayes

90

94(N) Paul Power
96(N) Andrew Green

Trevor Wilkinson

......

----------

........

97 (2) Glyn Worthington
106 (2) Andrew Taylor. . .

16(N).David-Fowler .« « . . v
119(N) David Fowler . . . . . .
123(N) David Ashwell . . ... . .
134 (2) Chris Hobson. .. . .. . |

145(N) Alastair Setford
153 (2) Peter Lovett
179 (1) James Rae

14

L] - Ll L]

] L] L] L]

& & L]

A & & &

L L] L L

L - L ] L

L] L] L L]

Ll L Ll L]

Ll L L] L]

L] L L] -

SOLO BONANZA PRACTICE

SIDECAR RESTRICTED CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP

41(N) Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters .. . ..
42 (1) Rob Spencer/John Thornton . . ... .
45(N) John Hindmarch/Helen Pullin. . ........
47 (2) Craig Richardson/Alan Wilkinson. .
50(N) Alan Coates/Richard Hudson .. ......
SoaSIINeIHOdges .. ..o e
5/ (3) Lee Dove/Russel Gray . ........ L
58 (4) Michael Errington/Brian Moore . .....

lllll

lllll

iiiiiiiiii

IIIIIIIIIII

5 LAPS

196 (3) Gary Embleton
197 (4) George Kitson
198 (5) lan Sutton

"""""

§ ] ¥ 2

.......

205 (4) Michael Williams
210 (1) Stephen Winn ..
214 (2) Stephen Thomas.
224 (4) David Montgomery . -
229 (2) Neil Bland |

lllllllll
i

237 (*) Mark Farrimond
244 (*) Craig Ryding . .
246 (*) Paul Elwell
247 (*) Barry Clay
250 (2) Harry Gibbon . ...

257 (*) Martin Johnson. ..
262 (*) Simon Beaumont . .

o ' ' +
HHHHH
""""

F——

6 laps

[ e o]

5 LAPS

1
—

180 (1) Paul Weston ..
184 (1) John Wood . ........
189 (2) Steve Lewis. ..

191 (2) David Beckett .
219(N) Steve Abbott. .. ..
223(N) Martin Castle. . ... - -
225 (1) Simon Sawford. . .
238 (1) Trevor Reynolds . .-
253 (2) lanJones . ... . .-




e s

RACE 16 Event 17 SENIOR RESTRICTED CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
223 OSBRI AN e v i 86 (2) Alan Milburn .. ... .. 1 '

57, (1) GettfiGarforth . . . 10211 PAG Saviger e i 16401 IS peT e b
39 (2) Peter Stork. . . ........ 105 (3) Craig Walker .. .. 165(N)*Kevin Waddell . .., ...
40 (2) Steven Sweeney . . .. .. 108(N) Russell Michael . . ... . 167 (*) Frank Eastham. . ... ..
43(N) Stephen Ness . ... .. .. 109(N) Robert Hall. . . .... ... 175(N)*Nicholas Storey . .....
45 (3) Terry Sidebottom . . . . . 113 (3) Barry Whitfield .. ... .. 176 (*) Denis De Riggs .......
48 (2) Stuart Edwards . . . . . .. 121 (4) L. Hutchison .. ... ... 178 (% L.StuartRae ./ hies v
51(3) John Smith ....... . 124 (1) Bernard Usher . . . ... 181 (*) Michael Kendra . ......
52 (4) Stuart Graham. . ... . . . 126 (2) lan Carter.......... . . 187(N) Roger Steele .........
65 (4) Jerry Dawson ... .. ... 132(N) John Burwell . , .. ... 198 (*) lan Sutton ...........
59 (2)CarlBooth ........... 133 (4) Richard Hedgecock 215 (*) David Dawson. .. ... ..
61(1) Con 'l_'ebbs .......... ' 136(N) Gareth Palmer .. ... 232(N) CarlMarsh ... ........
64 (4) lan Gll}:)ert ........... 138 (2) Andrew Simmons. .. 235 (*) Peter Altman . ........
67 (3) Roy Dixon ........... 142 (1) Martin Birkinshaw. . . . . 239(N) Gary Hutchinson. ... ..
71(1) ngel £ 10 b N A T 143 (4) Keith Flintoft . . ... .. 246 (*) Paul Elwell ...........
73(N) Michael Ball . ... .. ... . 147 (3) lan Martin. ........... 250 (*) Harry Gibbon. . .......
74 (2) Philip Smith........ . . 148(N) Brian Betts........ ... 252 (*) Chris Woolnough . . . ..

81 (1) David Crampton ......
83(N) Steven Johnstone, . . .

RACE 17 Event 7 125 c.c 5 LAPS
6 (2) Bill Robertson . ... ..., 117 (2) Clifford Peart......... 170 (2) Roy Alexander. .. ... ..
38 (1) Fred Guest........... 127 (3) Dave Holland. .. ... ... 7100 Gan.COnitie i raie

49 (3) David Nobbs . ...... ..
68 (1) Carlton Ivory ... .... ..
75(3) Tim Bradley . ... ... ...
78(N) Steven Burndred. . . . . .
85(N) Liz Skinner. . .........
99 (2) Martyn Snutch . .... ..
104 (1) Malcolm Hogg. . ... ...
114 (3) Doug Flather ... .. .. ..

195 (4) Joseph Mitchison . . . ..
199 (2) John Richards.. . ... ...
216 (1) Dave Lawty . . ..
231 (2) Michael Meffen . . ... ..

128 (1) Henry Januszewski. . . .
131 (3) Stuart Clay s =, o o
190 (3) ColinPort............
151 (2) Richard Massey. ... ...
157 (3) David Lowe . .........
160 (1) Kevin De Cruz ........
168 (3) Ronnie Lyon .........
169 (4) Kenneth Murray ... ...

.....

293 (1) Ian Jones il
256 (3)lan Young .......... :
257 (4) Martin Johnson. . ... ..
260 (4) Paul Randall. .. ..... .

B
RACE 18 Event 21 250 cc PRODUCTION

15 (3) David Westmoreland . . 89(N) Stuart Dixon ......... 162 (2) Dean Askin . .........
25 (2) Andrew Hollingworth . . 94(N) Paul Power. .......... 163 (1) Louis Askin . . . . .
29 (2) Guy Shaw ........... 96(N) Andrew Green. . ... ... 189 (*) Steve Lewis . . . .
30(N) Anthony Taylor. ... ... 97 (3) Glyn Worthington. . . . . 191 (*) David Beckett . .. . ..
31 (3) Robert Cartwright. . . .. 100 (3) Mark Westmorland. . . . 193(N) Dean Clapham. .. ... ..
34 (4) Ray Goodall . ......... 101 (1) Shawn Rowley . ...... 202(N) Jeremy Cook . ......
36 (3) Tony Fowler. . ........ 106 (2) Andrew Taylor. .. ... .. 204 (*) Paul Wilcock ......
40 (3) Steven Sweeney. . . . .. 112 (3) Chris Hardcastle . . . . .. 222 (*)Gary Timms . ....... . .
66 (1) StuartRiley .......... 116(N) Andrew Calvert. . .. ... 223(N) Martin Castle.......
68 (2) Carlton lvory .. ....... 120 (1) lan Waller. . .......... 225 (1) Simon Sawford . ... .
69 (4) Ken Green .. ......... 236 (2) Mark Cox . ......... . .
70(1) G. Rodgers........... 238 (2) Trevor Reynolds . , . . .
72(N) John Cammidge . . .. .. 251 (1) Robert Gee. . . .

79 (2) Stephen Harrison . . . . .
84 (4) Raymond Noon . ... ...

137(N) James McTiffin. ... ...
145(N) Alastair Setford . .. . ...
146 (1) Mick Crick . ..........

L ] W

LEEDS EXHIBITION CENTRE QUEENS HALL




RACE 19
224 (2) David Montgomery ..

cc i
28 (2) Grahgr%oSinton ....... 230 (1) Simon Anderson. S
47 (3) Hugh Robertson .. (. . .
60 (2) lan Rowley....... o 1000 cc
103 (1) Glenn Atterton .. 8 21 (1) David Orange. . . . . . . ..
149 (1) Paul Cawkwell. .. ... .. 27 (2) Garry Garforth. .......
182 (3) Nigel Hutchinson T (et 35 (3) Martyn Ashton .......
185 (2) Paul Clay ...... £200.. 47 (4) Hugh Robertson . . . . ..
200 (2) Dave Pither . .. (57 5 91 (3) Nigel Wallis .. ........

103 (4) Glenn Atterton .......

209 (1) Kevin Pearson . .4, . . .. _
5 S s 108(N) Russell Michael . ... ...

217 (3) John Mould . . . .

121 (1) L. Hutchison
140 (3) Paul Johhson
147 (2) lan Martin. .~
155 (1) Donald Bennet'tl | N
182 (3) Nigel Hutchinson
185 (2) Paul Clay ...
208 (4) Neil Storey . .~
209 (1) Kevin Pearson
227 (3) David Daniels
233 (4) Allen Evans ..

252 (4) Chris Woolnough

261 (4) Rod Ashton

......
. ]

- " M

L] g
i
¥ W
L] »

Event 26

89(N) Stuart Dixon .........
94(N) Paul Power. ..........
96(N) Andrew Green........
97 (1) Glyn Worthington. . . ..

RACE 20

14 (4) Steve Boyes. . ........
15 (2) David Westmoreland . .
23 (3) Stephen Spicer.......
25 (2) Andrew Hollingworth. .

29(3) GuyShaw ........... 100 (2) Mark Westmorland. . . .
30(N) Anthony Taylor....... 106 (2) Andrew Taylor. . ......
31 (*) Robert Cartwright. . . .. 112 (1) Chris Hardcastle . . . ...
34 (3) Ray Goodall . ......... 116(N) Andrew Calvert. ... ...

120(3)lanWaller. ...........
123(N) David Ashwell .. .. .. ..
134 (2) Chris Hobson. ... .....
137(N) James McTiffin.......
145(N) Alastair Setford. .. .. ..
146 (1) Mick Crick ...........

40 (1) Steven Sweeney. . . ...
66 (2) StuartRiley ..........
69 (4) KenGreen ...........
72(N) John Cammidge . ... ..
79 (4) Stephen Harrison . . . ..
84 (1) Raymond Noon. ......

T.T. FORMULA Il

162 (2) Dean Askin .....
163 (4) Louis Askin |
189 (3) Steve Lewis

L] [] a ™
L r ™ 5
L L]
!!!!!
s " "
L L}

193 (3) Dean Clapham. ...
202(N) Jeremy Cook .. ...
204 (1) Paul Wilcock

llllllll

238 (4) Trevor Reynolds . ... ..
251 (2) Robert Gee. . ...... .

/%éw WA : .
ENTHUSIAST
BRITAINS LATEST
BIKE MAGAZINE !

On presentation of this programme at
our tent in the upper field, you will
receive an ‘Enthusiast’ sticker free of
charge. You will also be entitled to a
25pence reduction on ‘T’ shirts and
posters. A 15pence reduction will

{:e allowed on the price of any back
Issue.

85 pence .o,

DON'T BE DISAPPOINTED, ORDER A COPY FROM YOUR NEWSAGENT

i L3 - r
fffff
""""
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RACE 21 Event 29 SIDECARS 5 LAPS
(Incorporating Round of E.Y.C. Airfield Championships)
2 (1) Colin Taylor/Roy Lighttoot

iR UG ACARERASS Ao LLLLASAS S Sy 37 (5) Roy Norbury/James Duggan ...........
3{;{ %?g:e%ae?sftgﬂjg Shaﬁkev: ............ | 38 (5) David Wells/Sandy Mc b
_ ony Hewitt. ........... 39 (1) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . . ... ..

8 (1) Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller........ .. ... 40 (5) Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor. .............
9 (6) Howard Langham/ Jeff Sawyers. ... ... .. 41(N)*Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters.........
10(N) Richard Fletcher/Chris Shaw ......... .. 42 (3) Rob Spencer/John Thornton . ..........
12 (4) Alan Bexton/David Moore. .......... ... 43 (3) Paul Hanson/Martin Brierley. .. .........
14 (7) Mick Harrison/ Tony Newsholme ... ... .. 44 (1) Michael Smith/James Smith. ...........
16 (6) Mick Staiano/Pete V_Vlllls ............... 45(N)*John Hindmarch/Helen Pullin .. ........
17 (6) Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong. .. . ... 46 (3) Michael Miller/David Young .. ..........
20 (7) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight .. ........... .. 47 (*) Craig Richardson/Alan Wilkinson. . . . . . ..
22 (4) Mick Hudson/NGrman Dxlay e ettty . 49 (2) John Scott/Arthur Baldwin. ............
23 (8) Ray Towse/Alan Fisher .............. .. 50(N)*Alan Coates/Richard Hudson ..........
25 (4) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham............ 51 (2) Peter Whiteley/John Armitage. .........
26 (5) Steve Pullan/Peter Hastwell ... ......... 54 (6) Stuart Rich/John Jackson .............
33 (7) Stuart Leaning/ Tony Atkinson.......... 56 (3) Neil Hodges/ . . .. e cvvvenenrannnneose.
34(N)*Mick Barker/James Bielby . ............ 57 (2) Lee Dove/RusselGray . ............... .

36 (7) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock ...........

RACE 22 Event 25 T.T. FORMULA Il 5 LAPS
31 (1) Robert Cartwright. . . .. 81 (2) David Crampton .. .... 163 (2) Louis /Askin e . v
32 (3) Stephen Percival. ... .. 86 (4) Alan Milburn ......... 164 (2) lan Spence.......... .
33(3) GaryWatson . ........ 95(N) Derek George ........ 165(N) Kevin Waddell . . ... ...
40 (4) Stephen Sweeney. . . .. 98 (3) Clive Pendleton. .. .... 175(N) Nicholas Storey. . . ... :
42 (4) Mark Holman......... 100 (1) Mark Westmorland. . . . 176(1) Denis De Riggs. . ..... :
43(N) Stephen Ness ... ... .. 105 (2) CraigWalker ......... 181 (1) Michael Kendra ... .. ..
45 (2) Terry Sidebottom . . . .. 115 (1) David Edgecombe. . . .. 183 (2) Paul Woodman . ... .. ..
48 ()3) Stewart Edwards.. . . .. 129(N) David Pearce . . ....... 186(N) Ray - JONes « ... ..
53 (3) Niall Mackenzie. ... ... 132(N) John Burwell . .. ...... 187(N)*Roger Steele. . .......
65 (4) Jerry Dawson ........ 133 (3) Richard Hedgecock . .. 191 (*) David Beckett .. ......
56(N) Chris Moody ......... 136(N) Gareth Palmer........ 192 (*) Andrew Munt ........
657 (2) Peter Russell . ........ 138 (1) Andrew Simmons. . . .. 194 (*) Brian Brownrigg ... ...
63 (3) Graham Kendrick . . ... 139 (4) Stephen Lavender. . . .. 207.(%)Brian;Beck’, e .
64 (1) lan Gilbert ........... 144 (2) John Cronshaw. . .. ... 212 (*) Blaise Farmer. ........
67 (4) Roy Dixon ........... 161(N) David Holmes ........ 213(N) Dean Hobson. . .......
74 (3) Philip Smith . ......... 162 (1) Dean Askin .......... 232(N) CarlMarsh . . .........

B
RACE23 FEvent23 1300 PRODUCTION & CLASSIC BIKE MACHINES UPTO500cc 5 LAPS

.......... g (3) Dave Bedlington . . .. .. 240 (4) Neil Blackburn...... ..

%% H; é?jgﬁ HBzigrf.Jw ........ 141 (3) Richard Johnston . . . .. 241 (3) Derrick Holliland . . . . ..
107 (1) David Browne . ... .... 144 (3) John Cronshaw. . .. . .. 242 (3) Tony Myers . .........
208 (1) Neil Storey . . .. ..... .- 188 (4) Peter Boast .......... 243 (4) PeterPeart...........
226 (1) ChrisMoss. . ... -« - -+ 200 (3) David Pither.......... 248 (4) Fran Cowton .........
239(N) Gary Hutchinson. . .. .. 218 (3) Len Fallowfield .. ... .. 258 (4) William Hawthorne. . . .

249 (1) Nick Andrews . ..... .- 228 (3) Ben Noble ........... 259 (4) Trevor Beharrel . .. .. ..

—/_—___————

RACE 24 Event 32 SIDECARS TWIN CYLINDER 4 STROKE 5 LAPS
.............. 29 (2) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. ... ...
i iMark Burns/Paul Drabs! 30 (4) Barry Mace/Roger Knight . .............

12 (1) Alan Bexton/Davi%l\iﬂooreh .............
5(4 llerenshaw .. .......: | |
18 :1; Eﬁiﬁ?;gtlg://hagrgn McDermott. . ........ 35 (3) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ..........
19 (3) Gordon Hogg/William Hogg': - seioieie s o 52 (1) Stan Hewm{Blll Ayling ..........on.n :
21 (5) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank ...... 53 (2) Dave Hall/Simon Christie ..............

< 55 (4) Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom. . .........

24(N) Bob Gill/Neil Machin .......c-o-xreere
27 (3) Gzorg:a \i’\!izhaw/’Duncan Jackson....... 57 (3) Lee Dove/Russel Gray

28 (1) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan ...«

31 (4) Martin Whittington/ Anthony Hitchcock . .

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

58 (2) Michael Errington/Brian Moore .........



___——’—____—-—_\
500 PRODUCTION Heat 1

RACE 25 Event 22 4 LAPS
Robert Cartwright. . . .. 81 (2) David Crampton . ..... 163 (2) Louis Askin .......
;3;;, g; Gary Watson ......... 83(N) Steven Johnstone. . . . . 165(N) Kevin Waddell . . . . . . ..
42 (1) Mark Holman. ........ 95(N) Derek George ........ 175(N) Nicholas Storey. . ...
45 (2) Terry Sidebottom . .. .. 105 (1) Craig Walker ......... 181 (2) Michael Kendra . ...
53 (1) Niall Mackenzie. . . .. .. 110(N) Steven Robertson. . . .. 186 (1) Ray Jones ........ .
55 (2) Jerry Dawson ........ 125(N) Colin Knight. ......... 192 (1) Andrew Munt . ... ..
57 (3) Peter Russell ......... }ggmi éﬂhﬂ I?tF]’an" --------- gég((ﬁ) Blaise Farmer. ... .. .
N CAlIBOOIN .« v v vt areth Palmer........ ) Carl Marsh . ... . T
653 }3; laniGilbert s n s e 139iiiStephen tavenaer. .... =~ . . oo
67(1) RoyiDIXon "« .t e oo 161(N) David Holmes ........
M
RACE 26 Event 22 500 PRODUCTION Heat2 4 LAPS
% g} gtephenSPercivaI ...... % :113; Elavidwll__ﬁ]ach .......... ‘}?j {(g)) II(an apence . wr L
teven Sweeney. ..... aIViIbUra S, eith Pearce .....
43(N) Stephen Ness ........ 98 (2) Clive Pendleton . ... ... 177 (1) Peter Tomlinson .. .I
48 (1) Stewart Edwards. . . . .. 109(N) RobertHall........... 183 (2) Paul Woodman . . . .
54 (2) JohnHold ........... 115 (3) David Edgecombe. . . . . 187(N) Roger Steele . o
56(N) Chris Moody ......... 129{N) David Pearce . ........ 207 (1) Brian Beck ... . .
58(N) David Clark .......... 133 (1) Richard Hedgecock . . . 213(N) Dean Hobson. . ..
63 (3) Graham Kendrick . .. .. 138 (2) Andrew Simmons. . . . . 235 (1) Peter Altman . .. e
65(1) BobTaylor........... aZ2aSIMartinBirkinshaw .. .. .- .. - . oooEnee
74 (2) Philip Smith.......... 162 (1) Dean Askin ..........
ﬂ
RACE 27 Event 24 T.T. FORMULA | 5 LAPS
21 (2) David Orange. . . .. SAk 65(1) Bob Taylor........... 142 (1) Martin Birkinsh
22 (2) Josep Hall ........... 83(N) Stephen Johnstone ... 147 (2) lan Martin
26 (1) Steve Carbutt ........ 108(N) Russell Michael . . . .. .. 14
9(1) Paul Cawkwell . ..... . .
27 (27 Garry Garforth ....... 109(N) RobertHall. ....... ... 208 (2) Neil Storey
46 (2) Paul Craven ... ........ 121 (1) L. Hutchison .. .. ... .. 215 (1) David Dawson. . . .. . . .
5li{l)John Smith ... ..:.... 124 (2) Bernard Usher . . .. . . .. 235 (1) Peter Altman . ...
B9i(2)'CarliBooth i, Jii . . 125(N) Colin Knight.......... 239(N) Gary Hutchinson . . . ..
e
RACE 28 Event5 125 c.c
.C. > LAPS
6 (1) Bill Robertson ... .... : 127 (2) Dave Holland. . . . ... .. 170 (1) Rov Al d
ﬁg g; E“Ed. Guest........... 128 (3) Henry Januszewski. . . . 171 (3) Carl Cunliffe. . ...
75 (1) Tiﬁlgrr:glbbs """"" 131 (3) StuartClay........... 195 (2) Joseph Mitchison . . . . .
78(N) Ste BY o oinin vuiain 150 (2) CF‘.‘“H Flelne b e o e 199 (3) John Richards ..~
leven Burndred. . . . .. 151 (4) Richard Massey. ...... 216 (1) Dave Lawt
85(N) Liz Skinner........... i : {22 SRR
157 (4) David Lowe . ......... 231 (2) Michael Meffen . ... ...
99 (1) Martyn Snutch . ... ... 158 (2) Keith Gatenby . . ... ... 234 (1) Martin Brierle
104 (2) Malcolm Hogg. .. ... .. 160 (1) Kevin De Cruz 293 (3) | Ty
vetruz........ SARONesSR .
114 (1) Doug Flather .. .. ... ..
117 (3) Clifford P 168 (3) Ronnie Lyon ......... 256 (4) lan Young ...........
ITor DAL R . 169 (2) Kenneth Murrav.c. . .. 257 (4) Martin Johnson.......

260 (4) Paul Randall

R —— 260(4)Paul Randall..........

RACE 29 Event 19 500 c.c. PRODUCTION — FINAL 5 LAPS
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COME AND SEE THE AUTO CL %i%;iNvﬁAAﬁ%%THE
AD
PRESENTATION OF RO
WHICH TAKES PLACES AT 2.30p.m. ON SUNDAY 14th
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SUNDAY

RACE 1
Event 19 500 PRODUCTION CLUBMANS CHAM PIONSHIP Heat 1

31 (2) Robert Cartwright

33 (1) Gary Watson 81 (1) David Crampton ... 162 -
) o SNSeet, - E o
46 (3) Terry Siden e 98 (3) Clive Pendleton , ... | 174 (1) Keith Pearce . ... .
93 (2) Niall MﬂCKenzi‘;m ..... 105 (2) Craig Walker .. ... 176 (3) Denis De Riggs . . . .. ..
55 (4) Jerry Dawson . 1 JOIN) Steven Robertson. . . . 181 (2) Michael Kendra . .. .
57 (1) Peter s SeRvhGes 124 (1) Bernard Usher. . .. Ve i 186(N) RBV e -
59'(3) Carl Boothie - . 129(N) David Pearce . ... .| 191 (2) David Beckett . . ... . ..
64 (1) lan Gilbert ... . ~ 133(3) Richard Hedgecock ... *  207(3) Brian Beck ||
67 (2) Roy Dixon . .. 138 (2) Andrew Simmons.. . . . | 213(N) Dean Hobson. . |
--------- 142 (1) Martin Birkinshaw oo 235 (3) Peter Altman

iiiiiiiii

RACE 2 Event 19

200 PRODUCTION CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIPS Heat 2 4 LAPS
32 (1) Stephen Percival, ... 82 (1) David Leach
40 (1) Steven Sweeney

...... 86 (1) Alan Milburn ... 164(N) Kevin Waddell
ig (%) Stephen Ness ... . 100 (1) Mark Westmorland . . 175(N) Nicholas Stc:::re;[ y.
(3) Stewart Edwards. . . . .. 109(N) Robert Hall. . .. .. 177 (2) Peter Tomlinson . . . ..
54 (2) JONHOldER v i 115 (1) David Edgecombe. . . . . 183 (3) Paul Woodman . . . ..
56(N) Chrl_s Moody ....... .. 125(N) Colin Knight. .. ... . . 187(N) Roger Steele ... . .
58(N) David Clark . 08 s 132(N) John Burwell . . ... 192 (2) Andrew Munt . ... |
63 (1) Graham Kendrick ... 136(N) Gareth Palmer ... 212 (2) Blaise Farmer. . .. ..
65 (2) Bo_b. AVIOR ey o~ 139 (2) Stephen Lavender. . . . 232(N) Carl Marsh . ....... ...
74 (2) Philip Smith . ....... .. 161(N) David Holmes ........

—_—

RACE 3 Event 12/13 500 & 1000cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
500cc q
28 (2) Graham Sinton ... ! .. 224 (4) David Montgomery. .{. 108(N) Russell Michael . . ... ..
47 (3) Hugh Robertson .. .[ .. 230 (3) Simon Anderson.. . . . .. 121 (3) L. Hutchison . ...... ..
60 (1) lan Rowley. . . . . 2T 140 (1) Paul Johnson. . . . . ...
91 (3) NigelWallis . ......... 1000cc 147 (3) lan Martin. .. ... ... .. i
103 (2) Glenn Atterton . ‘C? - 2(4) BobSmith........... 165 (2) Donald Bennett.
149 (3) Paul Cawkwell. .. ..... 21 (2) David Orange. . ....... 215 (1) David Dawson. . .. .. ..
182 (3) Nigel Hutchinson ... .. 26 (2) Steve Carbutt . ....... 227 (3) David Daniels. . . . ... ..
185 (2) PaulClay ...... H... 27 (1) Garry Garforth. .. .. ... 233(2) AllenEvans ..........
200 (4) Dave Pither . . —5 X 35 (1) Martyn Ashton .. .... . 243 (4) Peter Peart. ..........
209 (2) Kevin Pearson . . . b : 46 (1) Paul Cra\{en .......... 252 (4) Chris Woolnough . . ...
217 (1) John Mould. ... ... 8 51(3) John Smith .......... 261 (4) Rod Ashton -+ . ... -...

47 3 bec 8 .HA wen

RACE 4 Event5 125 STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
6 (1) Bill Robertson ........ 127 (1) Dave Holland. . . .. 0Bt 170 (2) EGY! éie:]?f?sﬂ ey
38(2) FredGuest........... 128 (2) Henry Januszewski. . . . 171 (3) Jar ;11 ol
49 (3) David Nobbs . ........ 131 (3) StuartClay. .......... 195 {ﬂ JDiiDRichardS b
75(1) TimBradley .......... 150 (1) ColinPort. . .......... 15132 :3} DC;ue Pl 3
78(N) Steven Burndred. . . . . . 151 (2) Richard Massey. . . . . .. 2 ) Michaol Mefféna o ..
85(N) Liz Skinner. .......... 157 (3) David Lowe . ......... %;3:,4 S NS RreAaT ...
99 (2) Martyn Snutch ....... 158 (2) Keith Gatenby . . . .. ... R
104 (1) Malcolm Hogg. .. ..... 160 (1) Kevin De Cruz . .. ... .. 226 it Y{}ung' ___________
114 (1) Doug Flather .. ....... 168 (4) Ronnie Lyon ......... 2OV R s R
117 (3) Clifford Peart. ... .. ... 169 (4) Kenneth Murray . .. ... 2

260 (4) Paul Randall. .......-:
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As a result of a four-page article in the T.R. Register
magazine I.R. Action — for club members owning
Trlumph Sports Cars — hundreds of members tried our
products. The following is a small sample of extracts from
our mail, by users of these products:

‘e . 3 - T, - . . .
Improvement in fuel consumption 12142% ... reduction in oil consumption 85%

... INCrease in engine idling speed 25% ... improvement in engine flexibility 15% ...

improvement 1n performance 10% ... reduction in use of choke S0%  also

reduced noise from and increased efficiency of petrol pump which used to overheat
but doesn’t now.

“The engine seems to run more smoothly and appears to have been decarbonised
to a useful extent.”

“For your information my TR6 used to burn one pint of oil per 500-750 miles but
now with sump additive [ only put in one pint per 4,000 miles, which is a remarkable
figure. I also run a 126 Fiat which used to burn one pint of oil per 500 miles and this
now does 1,800-2,000 miles with the additive.”

“So far as the sump additive is concerned, I would confirm that the friction in the
engine of my TR6 is greatly reduced, making starting in the morning much easier
and putting less work on the battery. I also own a Dolomite Sprint and have used
both additives in the same. My comments are similar, save that in the Dolomite the
tick-over speed has increased appreciably.”

“I am in receipt of the 3,000 mile kit sent by you — first impressions are highly
favourable.”

“The performance of the sump additive is remarkable, especially during cold start
and while warming up. I have now run out and my last oil change did not have the
additive. Performance is much worse again.

“] have been very pleased with the results of using your silicone additives, particu-
larly the Tune-Up, as this has enabled me to re-advance t‘ht; engine timing on my
TR6 to what it should be and was in‘the days when 5 star fuel was available.

Please write to us for further information. Prices are as
0 l\ follows: 15 cc Sump Lubricant Additive, for 6-10 pints
L 11} \

-3 ‘?ﬁ lubricatine oil. £1.58, 15 cc Tune-Up Petrol .-"uhiui\.x_', _I'nr 15
3 ‘\‘ : ﬂ;.||un~,p;mn'n|. £1.37. 3.000 Mile Kit (Two Sump and Six Tune-

Up. saving nearly £2) £9.49. VAT and P & P inclusive.
/ﬁk

. ——
— -

LEDGER SELBY Ltd

Ardfern House
L.ochgilphead
Argyll,

Scotiand, PA31 3QN

Telephone
BARBRECK (STD 08525) 221

21



_ CECARS TWIN CYLINDER 4 STROKE CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP 5 | apg

> _._::...- . : t31 SI
MCEE Even 29 (2) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton

11 (3) Mark Burns/Paul Draper -B- 30 R 30 (4) Barry Mace/Roger Knight, ...~~~
12(2) 'S'agfﬁit:tl}{j)na?::%m?;:ﬁhaw .......... 31 (3) Martin Whittington/ Anthony Hitcheoey
15 (1) P.I__e"r‘_ G /Martin McDermott. ... .- - 35 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ., i
1842 e on Hogg/William Hogg . .. .+« B eWIIDI Ayling ..., ... 1"
19 (1) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank ... .. 53 (3) Dave Hall/Simon Christie ... =~
3 ﬁ; nggGiil/ Neil Machin ......oooeeeneenes 55 (4) Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom. ., =~
%?'((4) George Wilshaw/Duncan Jackson....... 57 (4) Lee Dove/Russel Sy e ., |

28 (1) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan . ........ .- 58 (5) Michael Errington/Brian Moore ... =~
___—__-_—__——_—__—*—_____\

INTERVAL
#'-——_—“\
250 STAR CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 6 Event 8

9312)Brianlund........... : 201 (3) Dudley Bell, .. =

teve Boyes. .........

1‘11 8; [S)erek Rhgdes ........ 111 (2) Mick oY) 4L G R 203 (5) Glyn Turner . .. |
47 (1) Hugh Robertson . . .. .. 119(N) David Fowler . ........ 205 (5) Michael Williams . . .
49 (2) David Nobbs ......... 135 (1) Vee Pickering. . .. ... .. 206 (1) Joe Loryman . ..

63 (4) Niall MacKenzie. . ..... 41 '4) Richard Johnston . . . .. 211 (4) Pete Bateson . . .

60 (3)lanRowley........... 153 (2) Peter Lovett.......... 219(N) Steve Abbott. ..
62(N) Gary Whitfield . .. ... .. 156 (1) Ray Fewster. . ........ 220 (4) Philip Kneen. .....
76 (2) Dave Shearer. ........ 167 (3) Frank Eastham. . .. .. .. 221 (3) Geoff Fowler . . ..

80 (1) Rob Frankish ......... 172 (2) Eddie Loryman ....... 244 (3) Craig Ryding . ......
82 (3) David Leach.......... 179(1) JamesRae........... 245 (4) Richard Crossley . .
88(1)KarlHayes ........... 180 (4) Paul Weston ......... 253 (4) lan Jones . . . . .

90 (2) Trevor Wilkinson. . . ... 184 (2) JohnWood .......... 254 (1) David Cook . .

92 (3) Ralph Sutcliffe. ....... 190(N) Kevin Spencer........
RACE 7 Event 27 SIDECAR STAR CHAMPIONSHIPS 5LAPS
2 (1) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot . ............ 37 (5) Roy Norbury/James Duggan ........

6 (5) John Evans/Malc Sharkey. ............. 38 (6) David Wells/Sandy Mcloud . ...........
7 (1) Steve Webster/ Tony Hewitt............ 39 (2) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . .. . . ..

8 (2) Paul Atkinson/DaveWaller.............

9 (4) Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. . .......
10(N) Richard Fletcher/ChrisShaw ...........
14 (3) Mick Harrison/Tony Newholme . ........
16 (1) Mick Staiano/PeteWillis...............
17 (3) Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong. . .. . ..
20 (5) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight . ..............
22 (4) Mick Hudson/Norman Oxley. . ..........
23 (3) Ray Towse/Alan Fisher . . ......... ... ..
25 (4) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham. ........ ...
26 (2) Steve Pullan/Peter Hastwell .. .. .. ... . ..
32 (5) Robert Crossland/ Tony Atkinson
33 (4) Stuart Leaning/Steve Marshall
34(N) Mick Barker/James Bielby. . ............
36 (6) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock

iiiiiiiiii

lllllllllll

40 (6) Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor. ... ..........
41(N) Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters .........
42 (1) Rob Spencer/John Thornton . ..........
43 (6) Paul Hanson/Martin Brierley. ... ... e,
44 (2) Michael Smith/James Smith............
45(N) John Hindmarch/Helen Pullin. . .........
46 (7) Michael Miller/David Young .. ..........
47 (7) Craig Richardson/Alan Wilkinson. . ... ...
48 (*) Leslie Hurst/Eric Ammann. .......... als
49 (3) John Scott/Arthur Baldwin. ............
50(N)*Alan Coates/Richard Hudson ..........
51 (*) Peter Whiteley/Joan Armitage. ........ _
54 (*) Stuart Rich/John Jackson .............
56 (*) Neil Hodges/

57 (*) Lee Dove/Russell Gray. ........ooovvves

m—_———_—-—_——‘

RACE 8 Event 19
First 20 from Races 1 and 2 to qualify:
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500cc PRODUCTION CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 5 LAPS
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The above event will be run over 2 legs.

B Event 10 350 cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
B e et 122(N) Dean Rapson. . .. .. ... 196 (1) Gary Embleton. . ... ...
| David Brown ......... 126 (3) lan Carter. ... .. .. . . 197 (1) George Kitson
Graham Sinton ... ... .. 130 (2) lan Harrison . .. ... .. . 198 (5) lan Sutton . ..........
)John Davies. ......... 143 (4) Keith Flintoft . . ... .. . 205 (3) Michael Williams. . . . . .
1 OFK. ..o ":SIT Enan Betts 210 (5) Stephen Winn . .
Bttt (4) Richard Glass. . . . ... .. 214 (1) Stephen Thomas. .. . ..
) Stuart Graham. ... 153 (2) Peter Lovett. ... ... . .. 224 (4) David Montgomery. . . .
Con 1ebbs........... 154 (5) Michael Seward . ... .. 229 (3) NeilBland. . ..........
_: gel Garth. .......... 159 (4) Jonathan Hindle . .. 230 (4) Simon Anderson. . . . ..
EYRCHIGETDaN .. v .. .00 :ggﬁ; 23‘:::“058 Crul:::It ........ 237 (3) Mark Farrimond. . ... ...
3) Dave Shearer. ........ eight ....... 244 (*) CraigRyding . ........
(2 ;,._ Crnmher ...... 167 (5) Frank Eastham ........ 246 {*; |:='.-;m]g Eﬁgn g _________
; ,‘J‘.__ T}h .......... 173 (2) Basil Parrish. .. ... 247 (*)BarryClay ...........
m ﬁ,l ij"ﬂ Whltﬁ&ld ....... 178 (1) StuartRae . .......... 250 (*) Harry Gibbon.... .......
’Ul G&oﬁ Baldock ........ 194 (3) Brian Brownrigg . . . . ..
{T*-*r 10 Event 18 250 PRODUCTION CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
I‘ll David Westmoreland . . 84 (3) Raymond Noon. ... ... 146 (1) Mick Crick . . ... ... ...
:w: (2) Stephen Spicer .. . .. .. 89(N) Stuart Dixon ........ . 162 (1) Dean Askin . . .. ... ...

- 25 (1) Andrew Hollingworth . . 94(N) Paul Power. . ......... 163 (4) Louis Askin . .........
29(3) Guy Shaw . . . .. atels & 96(N) Andrew Green........ 189 (2) Steve Lewis. .........
%. N )Anthony Taylor....... 97 (2) Glyn Worthington. . . .. 191 (4) David Beckett ........

.J(") Robert Cartwright. . . . . 100 (1) Mark Westmorland. . . . 193(N) Dean Clapman........

r r~=: (1) Ray Goodall .. ..... ... 101 (4) Shawn Rowley . ... ... 202(N) Jeremy Cook .. .......

55 (1) Tony Fowler. .. ....... 106 (3) Andrew Taylor. .. ... .. 204 (2) Paul Wilcock . ........

10 (2) Steven Sweeney. ..... 112 (1) Chris Hardcastle . . .. .. 222 (3)Gary Timms . . ........

HB) StuartRiley . ......... 116(N) Andrew Calvert. ... ... 223(N) Martin Castle.. . .......

8(3) Carlton Ivory . ........ 120 (3) lanWaller. ........... 225 (3) Simon Sawford.. ... ..

9(4)KenGreen .. ...... ... 123(N) David Ashwell . . . .. ... 236 (") Mark Cox .. 0o :

70(21 GiRodgers. . ......... 134 (2) Chris Hobson. . ....... 238 (*) Trevor Reynolds . . . ...

('ZZINi John Cammidge . ... .. 137(N) James McTiffin....... 251 (*) RobertGee. ..........

. —.79 {2) Stephen Harrison .. ... 145(N) Alastair Setford. .. ....
~ RACEM CARNABY BONANZA 1stleg 12 LAPS
: SOLOS

ERBODSMIth. .. .....oco00.n . Suzuki 500 46 (4) PaulCraven ............. Kawasaki 998
31(4) Neil Tuxworth. . ........... Yamaha 350 47 (3) Hugh Robertson. . ......... Yamaha 247
4(2)PhilMellor. . .............. Yamaha 350 60(2)lanRowley ............... Yamaha 352
912) Kevin Mitchell. ... ......... Yamaha 347 80 (5) Rob Frankish ............. Yamaha 249
BybaveDean ............... Yamaha 500 88 (5) Karl Hayes................ Yamaha 250
10(1) Mick Grant ........... ... Suzuki 997 118 (3) Geoff Baldock ............ Yamaha 347
11 (1) Roger Marshall . . ........... Suzuki 997 135 (4) Vee Pickering .. ........... Yamaha 247
12 (1) Ph|] T R Suzuki 500 140 (5) Paul Johnson . . .. ......... Yamaha 750
14 (3) Stephen Boves. . .......... Yamaha 350 146 (4) Mick Crick .. ........... Armstrong 250
16 (1) Keith Huewen .............. Suzuki 498 166 (3) Adrian Speight. ........... Yamaha 347
17 (2) David Brown . . . .. ... ... . Yamaha 350 185(4) Paul Clay .. & B .o AR Suzuki 495
18(1) GrahamWood . .. ......... Yamaha 750 196 (4) Gary Embleton ., .. ........ Yamaha 347
19(1) Rob McElnea. . . ............ Suzuki 500 197 (3) George Kitson ............ Yamaha 347
24 (2) Mark Boughton . ........... Suzuki 997 209 (4) KevinPearson. ............. Suzuki 497
27 (3) Garry BRHorh", ... Suzuki 998 214 (2) Stephen Thomas ... ....... Yamaha 347
281(2) Graham Sinton. . .......... Yamaha 352 217 (4)JohnMould . ............. Yamaha 352
35(3) Martyn Ashton. . .......... Yamaha 747 255 (3) Stephen Johnson . ........ Yamaha 500
44(2) Paullddon. .. .............. Suzuki 497 262 (5) Simon Beaumont. ......... Yamaha 350

Prize Money in each leg is as follows: 1st £150 2nd €100 3rd £75 4th £50, all other finishers £10 each.

15t 350cc Machine E50 2nd £30



2 (3) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot

o Kawasaki 998
4 (1) Dennis Bingham/Julia Bingham . - 33 (6) S

© (1) Steve Sinnott/Dave Ward, . ...
6 (3) John Evans/Malc Sharkey e >0 {2 Roy Norbury/ James Duncan

llllllllll

7 (1) Steve Webster/ Tony Hewitt
8 14) Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller

lllllllllll
--------
-----------

lllllllllll

T 39 (3) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk
............ 40 (2) Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor

o Teamoe 1 I 42 (3) Rob Spencer/John Thornton . .
13 {g; m‘?vﬁ_f'd Langham/ Jeff Sawyers. ... ... 43 (6) Paul Hanson/Martin Brierley............
) M:E S:ﬁr_nsot}gonv Newsholme . . .. 44 (5) Michael Smith/James Smith. . . ..
S ROdEB " la?g ?fte Willis e s, o 46 (6) Michael Miller/ David Y OUNG e ...
Sl SATCOIUKNIght! 0ol 48 (4) Leslie Hurst/Eric Ammann. . .. . ...

22 (2) Mick Hudson/Norman Oxley

............ 54 (5) Stuart Rich/John Jackson

llllllllllllllll

23 (2) Ray Towse/Alan Fisher

|||||||||||||

e P o IR ot s 2

RACE 13 Event 20 1300 PRODUCTION CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
1300 PROD
22 (1) Josep Hall ......... .. 208 (1) Neil Storey. .. ........ 249 (1) Nick Andrews ... ... ..
87 (1) Stuart Barrow .. ...... 226 (1) Chris Mnss: ..........
107 (1) David Brcwne . .... ... 239(N) Gary Hutchinson. . . . ..
RACE 13A MOTORCYCLE ENTHUSIASTS 8 LAPS
NORTHERN CLASSIC CHAMPIONSHIP
' | 243 (3) PeterPeart...........
Bedinaton s 218.(3) Len Fallowfield s . ... ..
e s
}gg g; #Z?e’l g;{ﬁhaw .....  241(3) Derrick Holliland . . . ... 229 {(ﬂ Breuu; Behjadrrel Bl
200 (3) David Pither. . ........ 242 (4) TonyMyers .. ........ 263 ave Arnold. . ........

000cc
Event 12/14 500cc & 1
RACE 14 | & 147 (2) lan Martin. ...........
500cc = 230 (2) Simon Anderson. = . .. 165 (4) Donald Bennett. ... ..
28 (3) Graham %mtt{}nn. A 1000cc 182 (1) E@T]C!—ll;tchmsufﬂ.
o ) g eSO ™ 1 (2) David Orange. . ... e R
D0 Hﬂﬂt‘fy{tah' s 27 (3) Garry Garforth. .. . .. .. 208 {”} i
103 (3) Glenn f A 35 (2) Martyn Ashton ... .... 209 (2 E"”.d Montgomery. - . .
149 (1) Paul Caw Efe on.. MO, 47 (4) Hugh Robertson . . . . .. 224 (1) Da”!d e
ey IgeLICINS 0N 5 P 91 (4) Nigel Wallis ... ....... AT
e o %?E 7 et R 103 (3) Glenn Atterton ... .... 233 ES} Chris Woolnough .. . .-
20042)DAVOIRITNer. ... - . 4 108(N) Russell Michael ... .. .. 25 4) Rod Ashton ...
217 g; fEﬁL”ﬁEi’iZ"’” Z° 7 121(1) L. Hutchison ......... 261 (4) Ro
224 (1) David Montgomery. 4. 140 (4) Paul Johnson. ........
24

LT L



 14(3) Steve Boyes..........
(2) Derek Rhodes . .......

41
47

(3) Hugh Robertson . . . . . .
% ‘David Nobbs . ........
o ,-?h‘I}iN“iall Mackenzie. . .. ...
jﬁmi}an Rowley...........
- 62(N) Gary Whitfield . . . ... ..
76 (4) Dave Shearer. ........
80 (5) Rob Frankish ... ......
82(3) David Leach. ....... ..
88(1)KarlHayes . ..........
90 (2) Trevor Wilkinson. . . . . .

92 (5) Ralph Sutcliffe. . ... ...

Event9

---------
.........

135 (2) Vee Pickering. . ... ...
141 (1) Richard Johnston
153 (3) Peter Lovett
156 (4) Ray Fewster. ......
167 (2) Frank Eastham
172 (1) Eddie Loryman
179 (3) James Rae

iiiii

---------

llllll

iiiiiiiii

llllllll

..........

11111111

201 (2) Dudley Bell. . .. ... .. ..
203 (1) Glyn Turner . .........
205 (3) Michael Williams
206 (1) Joe Loryman . ... ... ..
211 (2) Pete Bateson . ... ... ..
219(N) Steve Abbott, .. .. . . .
220 (1) Philip Kneen. ... ......
221 (3) Geoff Fowler .. ... .. . .
244 (1) Craig Ryding .........
245 (4) Richard Crossley. . . ...
253 (4)lanJones ............

llllll

——___\____‘—
Event 25

RACE 16
31 (1) Robert Cartwright. . . . .
32 (2) Stephen Percival. . . . ..
33(3)GaryWatson . ........
40 (1) Stephen Sweeney. . . . .
42 (3) Mark Holman. ........
43(N) Stephen Ness .. ......
45 (2) Terry Sidebottom . . . . .
48 (4) Stewart Edwards. . . . ..
53 (3) Niall Mackenzie. . ... ..
55 (2) Jerry Dawson . .......
56(N) Chris Moody .........
57 (4) Peter Russell .. .......
63 (1) Graham Kendrick . . ...
64(2) lanGilbert ...........
67 (3) Roy Dixon ...........
EERERipSmith. ... ......

RACE 17 Event 15

TT FORMULA Il CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP

81 (1) David Crampt
86 (2) Alan Milburn

llllllll
lllllll

.......

115 (2) David Edgecombe. . . . .
129(N) David Pearce . ... ...
132(N) John Burwell , . ... ..
133 (4) Richard Hedgecock . . .
136(N) Gareth Palmer ... ... .

139 (2) Stephen Lavender. . . . .
144 (3) John Cronshaw. . . .. ..
161(N) David Holmes . ... .. ..
162 (3) Dean Askin ..........

COUNT OF CARNABY CHAMPIONSHIP

163 (1) Louis Askin ....... . . .
164 (3) lan Spence. . ....... ..
165(N) Kevin Waddell . . . ...
175(N) Nicholas Storey, .. . ...
176 (1) Denis De Riggs . .. ....
181 (4) Michael Kendra . . . .. ..
183 (3) Paul Woodman . . . .. ..
186(N) Ray Jones,. ..........
187(N)* Roger Steele . ... .. ..
191 (*) David Beckett . .. ...
192 (*) Andrew Munt ... .. .
184 (*) Brian Brownrigg . . . . ..
207 (*) BrianBeck .. ....... ..
212 (*) Blaise Farmer. ... ..
213(N) Dean Hobson. . ... ... .
232(N) CarlMarsh ., ....... . .

Heat 1

Incorporating round of E.Y.C. Airfield Championships

17 (1) David Brown . S
26 (1) Steve Carbutt ........
35 (1) Martyn Ashton . \4. ..
39 (2) Peter Stork. . . .....:..
60 (1) lan Rowley.. % . ..
71 (3) Nigel Garth. . . . . . T B
77 (2) Steven Crowther. . . .. :
82 (3) David Leach. . . . . \S. ..
92 (4) Ralph Sutcliffe. . .\ . .
102 (1) Paul Sawyer. . .. = Y
103 (2) Glenn Atterton . ‘g
111 (3) Mick Searle . . .. o

RACE 18 Event 15

118 (4) Geoff Baldock .. . 1 ©. .
126 (3) lan Carter, . . ¢ & . .. ..
140 (2) Paul Johnson. .. 4. . ..
143 (3) Keith Flintoft . ........
152 (4) Richard Grass ........
155 (2) Donald Bennett.......
159 (3) Jonathan Hindle . 20. .
166 (1) Adrian Speight . ... ...
178 (4) StewartRae. ... T . ...
182 (3) Nigel Hutchinson . 12=.
190(N) Kevin Spencer. &=, . . .
196 (1) Gary Embleton. . .4 . ..

9.6 pec 1

COUNT OF CARNABY CHAMPIONSHIP

198 (2) lan Sutton .. ... ..

203 (5) Glyn Turner . ... .. ...
209 (1) Kevin Pearson . . & . .. |
211 (4) Pete Bateson.........
217 (2) JohnMould . .. 1), . ..
224 (3) David Montgomery. {.
229 (4) NeilBland. . ........ . .
233 (4) AllenEvans ..........
245 (5) Richard Crossley . . . . . .
250 (4) Harry Gibbon . . . 2. ..
254 (2) David Cook .. ~3% . .

MPH
Heat 2

Incorporating round of E.Y.C. Airfield Championships

14 (1) Steve Boyes. . . .......
20 (1) Walter Dawson . . . . . ..
- 28(1) Graham Sinton .. .....
37 (2) John Davies. .. .......
50 (3) Dave Hibbert . . .......
61(1)ConTebbs...........
/3(N) MichaelBall . . ........
76 (2) Dave Shearer. . .......
80 (1) Rob Frankish .. .......
91 (3) Nigel Wallis . .........
93(3)BrianlLund...........
108(N) Russell Michael . . ... ..

113 (3) Barry Whittfield . ... ...
121 (4) L. Hutchison .........
130(3) lan Harrison . . ........
141 (2) Richard Johnston . . ...
147 (4) lanMartin. . ..........
154 (1) Michael Seward . ... ..
160 (4) Kevin De Cruz . .......
173 (4) Bazil Parrish. .. .......
179(3) JamesRae...........
185(2).Paul Clay .. .. oo oo
194 (4) Brian Brownrigg . ... ..
197 (1) George Kitson . . . ... ..

25

201 (4) Dudley Bell. . . ........
205 (2) Michael Williams . . . . ..
210 (3) Stephen Winn . .......
214 (1) Stephen Thomas. . . . . .
220 (4) PhilipKneen. .. .......
227 (2) David Daniels. .. ......
230 (4) Simon Anderson. . .. ..
237 (2) Mark Farrimond. .. ....
247 (2)BarryClay ...........
252 (3) Chris Woolnough . . . ..
255 (4) Stephen Johnson . . . ..
261 (4) Rod Ashton . .........



N@ﬁ@ DﬂK@ S|

LEEDS EXHIBITION CENTRE

RACE 19 Event 26 TT FORMULA Il CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
14 (1) Steve Boyes. . ....... ; 89(N) Stuart Dixon ......... 162 (1) Dean Askin ..
15 (1) David Westmoreland . . 94(N) Paul Power. .......... 163 (3) Louis Askin .. ol
23 (2) Stephen Spicer....... 96(N) Andrew Green. ....... 189 (2) Steve Lewis b
25 (3) Andrew Hollingworth. . 97 (2) Glyn Worthington. . . .. 191 (3) David Beckett . |
29 (4) GuyShaw ........... 100 (1) Mark Westmorland. . . . 193 (2) Dean Clapham i
30(N) Anthony Taylor....... 106 (3) Andrew Taylor. . ...... 202(N) Jeremy Cook .
31 (*) Robert Cartwright. . . . . 112 (4) Chris Hardcastle . . ... . 204 (3) Paul W Icock .
34 (1) Ray Goodall . ......... 116(N) Andrew Calvert....... 219(N) Steve Abbott i
40 (2) Steven Sweeney...... 120 (2) lanWaller., . .. ........ 222 (2) Gary Timms . ...
66 (3) StuartRiley . ......... 123(N) David Ashwell . . ... ... 223(N) Martin Castle .. .
69(4) KenGreen ........... 134 (1) Chris Hobson. . ... .. .. 225 (3) Simon Sawford.
72(N) John Cammidge . . .... 137(N) James McTiffin....... 236 (4) Mark Cox . . .. | |
79 (3) Stephen Harrison . . . .. 145(N) Alastair Setford. . . . .. . 238 (2) Trevor Reynolds

- 84 (4) Raymond Noon. . ..... 146 (1) Mick Crick ........... 251 (1) Robert Gee

RACE 20 Event 32 SIDECARS TWIN CYLINDER 4 STROKE 5 LAPS
11 (3) Mark Burns/PaulDraper . .............. 29 (3) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. .

12 (1) Alan Bexton/David Moore. . ............ 30 (4) Barry Mace/Roger Knight . ....... ..

15 (4) Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw . ......... 31 (1) Martin Whittington/Anthony Hitchcock
18 (1) Philip Stott/Martin McDermott, ......... 35 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton . ... ...
19 (3) Gordon Hogg/William Hogg............ 52 (3) Stan Hewitt/Bill Ayling . ......

21 (4) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank ... ... 53 (2) Dave Hall/Simon Christie . ... ..

24(N) Bob Gill/Neil Machin .................. 05 (2) Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom. . .......
27 (4) George Wilshaw/Duncan Jackson. . . . ... 57 (1) Lee Dove/Russell Gray. . o

28 () Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan . ... ....... 58 (2) Michael Errington/Brian Moore . ..
RACE 21 Event 15 8 LAPS

COUNT OF CARNABY CHAMPIONSHIP — FINAL

Incorporating East Yorks. Centre A.C.U. Airfield Championships
First 15 from races 17 and 18 to qualify.

lllllllllllllllllll
------
..............................
1111111111111111111111

lllllllllllllllllllll
IIIII
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
---------------------

llllllllllll
lllllllllll
llllllll
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiiiiiii
llllllllllll
" ¥ osom
...................................................

INTERVAL
26



'I.-Iﬂll

A,-*—,T { Langham/ Jeff Sawyers

Ev ans/Malc Sharkey
absteranny Hewitt
kinson/Dave Waller

'1’II

|Fletcherf Chris Shaw

10 u "'"n.’l'::f"ﬂ"J - hmsﬂn/ Tony Newsho

Viic ck Staiano/ Pete Willis
','._' IL:.;I ,p‘iLl

: £

Ste
\UF 2obert Crossland/ Tony Atkinson

*1 Stuart Leaning/ Steve Marshall

r Armstrong/Brian Arms
Ballasf Geoff Knight

Jll,il

L rn';" kK Hudson/Norman Oxley

*" ay Towse/ Alan Fisher
t L{n an Latham/Kathy Latham
s Pullan/Peter Hastwell

Nmk Barker/James Bielby
"Jlm Norbury/Norman Elcock

L]

T ¥ ¥

=

lllll

2 ACE 22 Event 28
A 4) Colin Té ”. yr/Roy Lightfoot

iiiiiiiiiii
lllllllllll
iiiiiiiiiii
-----------
.........

-----------
Ime s -
ttttttttttt
HONG e s
rrrrrrrrrrr
-----------
rrrrrrrrrrr
-----------
------------
llllllll
----------

------------

SIDECAR

37 (2) Roy Norbury/James Duggan
38 (4) David Wells/Sandy Mchchud
39 (3) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk
40 (1) Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor
41(N) Stuart Hodgkins/Paul Chesters
42 (*) Rob Spencer! John Thornton
43 (*) Paul Hanson/Martin Brierley ,
44 (*) Michael Smith/James Smith.
45(N) John Hindmarch/Helen Pullin
46 (*) Michael Miller/David Young
47 (*) Craig Richardson/Alan Walkmsnn
48 (5) Leslie Hurst/Eric Ammann
49 (*) John Scott/Arthur Baldwin
50(N) Alan Coates/Richard Hudson
51 (1) Peter Whiteley/John Armitage
Stuart Rich/John Jackson

54
56 (1) Neil Hodges/ . . .... ..
57 (1) Lee Dove/Russel Gray

-------

---------

lllllllllll

-----------

llllllllllll

llllllllllllll

lllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiii

----------

lllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

27

{4} Steve Boyes. . ........ 113 (5) Barry Whitfield . . ... .. 196 (2) Gary Embleton. .......
7{51 David Brown ......... 118 (1) Geoff Baldock . . ... ... 197 (1) George Kitson . .......
0 (2) Walter Dawson . . ... .. 122(N) Dean Rapson......... 198 (3)lanSutton ...........

23{3} Graham Sinton . ...... 126 (5) lan Carter............ 205 (4) Michael Williams.. . . . . .
37 (4) John Davies. ......... 130 (3) lan Harr:usnn .......... 214 (1) Stephen Thomas. . . ...

(5) Peter Stork. . ......... 143 (1) Keith Flintoft . ... ... .. 224 (5) David Montgomery. .

giﬁtl (4) Dave Hibbert . . ....... 152 (4) Richard Glass. . . .. .... 229 (2) NeilBland. . ..........

~ 52(2) Stuart Graham......... 153 (2) Peter Lovett.......... 230 (3) Simon Anderson. . . . ..
61(1)ConTebbs........... 154 (1) Michael Seward . . . ... 237 (5) Mark Farrimond. . . .. ..
|71 (3) Nigel Garth. . ......... 159 (4) Jonathan Hindle . ... . .. 244 (3) CraigRyding . ........
73(N) Michael Ball . . ........ 160 (2) KevinDe Cruz . ....... 246 (*) PaulElwell . ..........
76 (4) Dave Shearer. ........ 166 (1) Adrian Speight ... .. ... 247 (2) BarryClay ...........
71 (2) Steven Crowther. .. ... 173 (3) Basil Parrish. . .. ...... 250 (3) Harry Gibbon. . .......

102 (4) Paul Sawyer. ......... 178 (1) StewartRae.......... 257 (*) Martin Johnson. .. ....

RACE 24 Event 21 250cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
15 (4) David Westmoreland . . 89(N) StuartDixon ......... 162 (2) Dean Askin ..........
25 (2) Andrew Hollingworth. . 94(N) PaulPower. .......... 163 (*) Louis Askin ..........
29(3)GuyShaw ........... 96(N) Andrew Green........ 189 (3) Steve Lewis..........
‘30(N) Anthony Taylor....... 97 (1) Glyn Worthington. . .. 191 (4) David Beckett ........
‘31 (3) Robert Cartwright. . . .. 100 (3) Mark Westmorland. . . . 193(N)*Dean Clapham . .. .. ..
34 (4) Ray Goodall .. ........ 101 (4) Shawn Rowley ... .... 202(N)*Jeremy Cook .......
36(1) Tony Fowler. ......... 106 (2) Andrew Taylor, ....... 204 (1) Paul Wilcock .

40 (4) Steven Sweeney. . .... 112 (3) Chris Hardcastle ...... 222 (4) Gary Timms . .........
66 (2) StuartRiley .......... 116(N) Andrew Calvert. . ... .. 223(N)*Simon Sawford . . .. ..
68 (3) Carlton Ivory ......... 120 (3) lanWaller. ..ccvi o= v 223(N)*Martin Castle ........
69(3)KenGreen ,.......... 123(N) David Ashwell . .. ..... 225 (2) Simon Sawford.......
70(2) G. Rodgers. .......... 134 (1) Chris Hobson. .. ...... 236 (1) Mark Cox.. . . ..

72(N) John Cammidge .. .. .. 137(N) James McTiffin....... 238 (1) Trevor Reynolds . . . . . .
79 (1) Stephen Harrison . . ... 145(N) Alastair Setford....... 2511(2) RobertGee. . .........

84 (2) Raymond Noon. ...... 146 (1) Mick Crick ...........

RACE 25 Event 24 TT FORMULA | CLUBMANS CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
21(1) David Orange. .. ... ... 65(1) Bob Taylor........... 142 (1) Martin Birkinshaw. . . . .
22(2) JosepHall ........... 83(N) Stephen Johnstone . . . 147 (2) lanMartin. .. .........
26 (2) Steve Carbutt ........ 108(N) Russell Michael . ., .. .. 149 (2) Paul Cawkwell. . . ... ..
27 (1) Garry Garforth. . ...... 109(N) RobertHall, . ......... 208 (2) Neil Storey...........
46 (1) Pam Craven . ......... 1212} L0 HULCHISON & e < viais 215(1) David Dawson........
51(2) John Smith . ......... 124 (1) Bernard Usher ., . ...... 235 (1) Peter Altmqn .........
89(2)CarlBooth . . ......... 125(N) Colin Knight. ... ...... 239(N) Gary Hutchinson. ... ..



/______\
cc PRODUCTION

RACE 26 Event 22 500 £ Heat 1 4 LAPS
; rt Cartwright. . ... 81 (1) David Crampton ... ... 163 (3) Louis Askin .. |

3:13 (%{ gg?:watson ......... 83(N) Steven Johnstone. . . .. 165(N) Kevin Waddell ..~~~
42 (2) Mark Holman. ........ 95(N) Derek George ........ 175(N) Nicholas Storey. ..~
45 (1) Terry Sidebottom ... ... 105 (1) Craig Walker ......... 181 (1) Michael Kendra . .~
53 (2) Niall Mackenzie . ... ... 110(N) Steven Robertson. .. . . 186 (1) Ray Jones ... ..
55 (2) Jerry Dawson ........ 125(N) Colin Knight. . ........ 192 (2) Andrew Munt . ...
57 (2) Peter Russell ......... 132(N) John Burwell . ........ 212 (1) Blaise Farmer. ... A
59 (1) CarlBooth ........... 136(N) Gareth Palmer........ 232(N) CarlMarsh ... ...
64 (3) lan Gilbert ........... 139(1) Stephen Lavender..... Tt
67 (2) RoyDixon . .......... 161(N) David Holmes . .......

#_-_—-——“_————
RACE 27 Event 22 500cc PRODUCTION Heat 2 4 LAPS

32 (1) Stephen Percival. . . . .. 82 (2) David Leach.......... 164 (3) lan Spence. ...... .

40 (2) Steven Sweeney. . .. .. 86 (3) Alan Milburn ......... 174 (2) Keith Pearce .....

43(N) Stephen Ness . ....... 98 (1) Clive Pendleton .. .. .. .. 177 (1) Peter Tomlinson . ..

48 (2) Stewart Edwards. . . . .. 109(N) Robert Hall........... 183 (3) Paul Woodman . ...

54 (1) JohnHold ........... 115 (2) Dav;d Edgecombe. . . .. 187(N) Roger Steele .. ...

56(N) Chris Moody ......... 129(N) David Pearce . ... ..... 207 (2) BrianBeck ........

58(N) David Clark .......... i3C 11) Richard Hedgecock . .. 213(N) Dean Hobson. .. ...

63 (2) Graham Kendrick ... .. 138 (3) Andrew f.:-"lmmons ..... 235 (1) Peter Altman ......

65(1)BobTaylor........... 142 (2) Martin Blr:klnshaw .....

74 (3) PhilipSmith. ......... 162 (1) Dean Askin ..........
ﬂ—___——
RACE 28 Event 7 125cc 5 LAPS

6 (3) Bill Robertson .. ... 1o 117 (1) Clifford Peart......... 170 (2) Roy Alexander. . . ... .

38 (2) Fred Guest........... 127 (3) Dave Holland. ... ..... 171 (1) Carl Cunliffe. .. ... ..

49 (3) David Nobbs ........ : 128 (4) Henry Januszewski. . . . 195 (3) Joseph Mitchison . . . . .

68 (1) Carltonlvory ........ . I32)SnartiClay. i . ... . 199 (2) John Richards . . ...

75(4) TimBradley .......... 1500 CohniPort, s - v . 216 (1) Dave Lawty .. ........

78(N) Steven Burndred. ... .. 151 (3) Richard Massey. . ... .. 231 (3) Michael Meffen..... ..

85(N) Liz Skinner. .......... 157 (2) David Lowe ......... v 234 (2) Martin Brierley. .. ... ..

99 (2) Martyn Snutch ....... 160 (1) KevinDe Cruz . ....... 253(1)lanJones .. ..........
104 (3) Malcolm Hogg. ....... 168 (3) RonnieLyon ......... 256 (4) lan Young ...........
114 (2) Doug Flather . .. ... ... 169 (1) Kenneth Murray ...... 257 (4) Martin Johnson. ......

260 (4) Paul Randall..........
N ———-—_—..,,

RACE 29 CARNABY BONANZA 2nd Leg 12 LAPS
SOLOS

22)BoiSmth S s L L Suzuki 500 46 (4) PaulCraven ............. Kawasaki 998

3 (3) Neil Tuxworth. ............ Yamaha 350 47 (3) Hugh Robertson. . ......... Yamaha 247

4(1) PhilMellor. .. ............ . Yamaha 350 60 (1) lan Rowley ............... Yamaha 352

5(3) Kevin Mitchell. . ........... Yamaha 347 80 (4) Rob Frankish ............. Yamaha 249

8(2) DaveDean ............... Yamaha 500 88 (5) KarlHayes. . .............. Yamaha 250
JONZNIMICIcGrant .. 5. S cnin o Suzuki 997 118 (5) Geoff Baldock ............ Yamaha 347
11 (1) Roger Marshall ............. Suzuki 997 135 (3) Vee Pickering .. ........... Yamaha 247
B2 2N PRI )Sher s e e e o v Suzuki 500 1SOUSHPaUIJONNSON & o/viie o vioe o st Yamaha 750
14 (3) Stephen Boyes. ........... Yamaha 350 EoH4IMickCrick . ......... . .. Armstrong 250
16 (2) Keith Huewen. ............. Suzuki 498 166 (1) Adrian Speight............ Yamaha 34/
2D avidiBrOWn. =i ns v o Yamaha 350 BESRANPANICIAY . e e v s Suzuki 495
18 (2) Graham Wood . ........... Yamaha 750 196 (4) Gary Embleton . ........... Yamaha 347
19(1) Rob McElnea. .............. Suzuki 500 197 (2) George Kitson ............ Yamaha 34/
24 (3) Mark Boughton ............ Suzuki 997 209 (3) Kevin Pearson. ............. Suzuki 49/
27 (4) Garry Garforth .......... ... Suzuki 998 214 (1) Stephen Thomas . . ........ Yamaha 347
28 (4) Graham Sinton. .. ......... Yamaha 352 217 (4) JohnMould .............. Yamaha 352
35 (3) Martyn Ashton............ Yamaha 747 255 (1) Stephen Johnson ......... Yamaha 500
G2 BRI =TV Lo [o Do) g T i o e Suzuki 497 262 (4) Simon Beaumont . . ........ Yamaha 35U

Prize Money in each leg is as follows: 1st £150 2nd £100 3rd £75 4th £50, all other finishers £10 eac h.
1st350cc Machine £50 2nd £30.
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:ﬂi t22 500cc PRODUCTION

FINAL 5 LAPS
4 = 4 - o -
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-« 1300cc PRODUCTION & CLASSIC BIKE MACHINES, up to 500 cc 5 LAPS

CLA$$IC
.......... 9 (3) Dave Bedlington . . . . .. 240 (4) Neil Blackburn ... ... ..
........ 141 (4) Richard Johnston . . . .. 241 (4) Derrick Holliland . . .. ..
SRR 144 (3) John Cronshaw. . . . . .. 242 (3) TonyMyers .. ........
...... 188 (3) Peter Boast .......... 243 (4) Peter Peart...........
200 (3) David Pither. . ........ 248 (3) Fran Cowton . ........
...... 218 (3) Len Fallowfield .. ... .. 258 (4) William Hawthorn. . . ..
........ 228 (3)BenNoble ........... 259 (4) Trevor Beharrel .......

i 263 (1) Dave Arnold. . ........

CARNABY BONANZA 2nd Leg 10 LAPS

e B
. - -~ i I
100 F 3/

r ..

e - SIDECARS
) _l, n Taylor/Roy Lightfoot . ............ 26 (5) Steve Pullan/Peter Hastwell ... .........
'.::-J'i; } ms Bingham/Julia Bingham......... 33 (4) Stuart Leaning/Steve Marshall. .........
2) Slnnott/ BaveWardt oLl s 36 (1) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock ...........
f‘ tEvans!Malc S I G O i B 37 (5) Roy Norbury/James Duncan ...........
“ 1 ,&ﬁ: e Webster/Tony Hewitt............ 39 (6) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . . ... ..
ur L l A‘tktnson!Dave Y B s b o F TR 40 (3) Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor. .. ...........
s Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. . ... .. .. 42 (2) Rob Spencer/John Thornton ...........
l Lﬁ‘ lick Hamsnn!Tnnv Newsholme ........ 43 (6) Paul Hanson/Martin Brierley............
16 Mu H(B Staiano/PeteWillis . .. ............ 44 (4) Michael Smith/James Smith. .. .........
20 (3) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight .. ............. 46 (6) Michael Miller/David Young . ...........
2 (4 &)“W ‘Hudson/Norman Oxley............ 48 (5) Leslie Hurst/Eric Ammann. . ............
”j },11 ay Towse/Alan Fisher ................ 54 (1) Stuart Rich/John Jackson .............

__i'i'loney in each leg is as follows: 1st£150 2ndf100 3rd £75 4th £50, all other finishers £10 each.
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DAVE DEAN Ex-Count of Carnaby & British Clubman
Runner-up in 1982 500cc European Championship.

s Champion.




".f

k*

5 l1o1)97
. (78) 94
..(65) 64
5 ..(55) 55

l  pts.
:;_:.m_} \ ‘I_r rland 101
3ernar *" L'M e (99)

pts.

- LJ" Vestmorland (142) 120
Soodall .. ........ 102
h‘”ﬁ estmoreland

1. (101) 98
'_.j‘_ RGN L .. 73

SIDECAR STAR pts.

T f Staiano/Pete Willis 113
' Spencer/

‘Thﬂrnton .(92) 90
Ll,g Holden/
-, dBurgess ......... 69
JLM Webster/
‘2&5 Hewitt........... 60
Colir _Taylnr/
" u?* ightfoot. . ... ..... 49
OE La ' Williams/
v EW’IIlams .......... 48

h 1 141
-' }

250 STAR pts.
1 Vee Pickering . ... (145) 123
2 Rob Frankish ..... (76) 92
3 Hugh Robertson. . .(73) 83
4 KarlHayes ............ 48
5 Robin Appleyard . ...... 45
BIRDACO0K e 37
1000 STAR pts.
1 PaulCraven ..... (113) 107
2 Martyn Ashton....(89) 83
3 Garry Garforth ....(82) 79
P.Johnson............ 79
5 DaveDawson.......... b5
6 DonBennett........... 54
1300 PROD. CLUBMAN
pts.
1 Nick Andrews (150) 130
2 David Browne....(111) 97
SEoRNIBOOth .o v v i aievon 95
4 Garry Garforth ....(70) 66
5 DavidOrange.......... 56
6 Stephen Barrow ....... 41
TT FORMULA |
CLUBMAN pts.
1 PaulCraven ..... (138) 114
2 Bernard Usher ...(107) 98
3 DavidOrange....(117) 92
4 DavidDawson......... 84
5 Garry Garforth ....(83] 72
& Martin Birkinshaw . ..... 29

pts.
1 Stephen Thomas....... 72
R AVEIBIOWN, Sl o e viwr sl s 54
3 @Graham Sinton ....... . 36
4 Duncanlynn.......... 33
BN EIGrante st diae oo 27
BRBHlIRag TS e s sis 24

SIDECAR RESTRICTED

CLUBMAN pts.
1 Rob Spencer/

John Thornton.......-. 92
2 Colin Taylor/

Roy Lightfoot.......... 90
3 P. Atkinson/

DaveWaller ........... 67
4 Steve Featherstone/

= ST o 8 S OO 55
5 Robert Crossland/

Tony Atkinson .. . . .. e .48
6 Pete Brown/Vivian Miles 30
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‘_‘“-' EPOLITE 1982 CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS

CHAMPIONSHIP with BEST 10 PERF

ORMANCES f
Po m. '“IiBIOW are the best 9 to date. Pointsin rom the 14 rounds count.

Brackets are total to date.

350 STAR pts.
1 David Brown ......... 119
2 GeorgeKitson ......... 77
S PhillBUrman s or. i e 54
4 Gary Embleton......... 51
5 Adrian Speight......... 49
6 Stephen Thomas....... 42
250 PROD. CLUBMAN
1  Mark Westmorland pts.
(143) 133
2 RayGoodall .......... 109
3 Dave Westmoreland ....72
4 JohnBrewer .......... 58
Dt Dean AsKin e e 56
6 MickSearle ........... 49
Mick. Crick . e, 49
JUNIOR RESTRICTED
CLUBMAN pts.
1 Rob Frankish ......... 115
2 KarlHayes:. . 0. rsiun 79
3 JohniWood - e 38
4% DavidiEeach Lt 33
5 DavidFowler .......... 29
GicJamesiRae . i . ety . 25
TT FORMULAII
CLUBMAN pts.
1 Mark Westmorland (138) 122
2R NS\ Kl DY e e, 58
Snlouis Askin T Tt e 47
4 David Crampton ....... 46
hinMark Edge’. . e 39
6 John Lofthouse........ 37
Charlie Corner ......... 37

TWIN CYLINDER

4 STROKE SIDECAR

CLUBMAN pts.

1 Gordon Hogg/
WilliamHogg......... 126

2 Stan Hewitt/

William Ayling ... (108) 99
3 Mick Brennan/

Daryl Brennan (103) 98

Derek Hunt/
; Dave Ollerenshaw . (81) 80
5 Robert Thompson/

Keith Thornton ........ 76
6 Bob Makim/Philip Stott . 50

Philip Stott/
Martin McDermott . .. ..50



AC.U. EAST YORKSHIRE CENTRE AIRFIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

SOLOS

Martyn Ashton
Gary Embleton

NMPEaEWN —

Class

50 c.c.
125 c.c.
250 c.c.

350 c.c.
500 c.c.
1000 c.c. o
Single Cylinder
4 Stroke Solo
250 Prod.

SUOIIE’rnd*
1300 Prod.
Formula |

r

Formula Il

Formula Ill
Sidecars

Twin Cylinder S/C
4 Stroke

*

llllllllllllllll

Graham Sinton
Stephen Thomas

Conrad Tebbs .

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

llllllllllllllll
-----------------

SIDECARS

1 Michael Smith/James Smith
2 Stephen Featherstone/P. Stirk

3 P. Atkinson/Dave Waller

COURSE LAP RECORDS

. Mellor

. Pickering
. Thorne

. Usher

. Wood

. Huewen

AOUO<TUTUI

D. Bedlington

S. Moorhouse
M. Westmorland
M. Crick

N. Bosworth

M. Westmorland
N. Storey

M. James

N. Storey

S. Carbutt

C. Corner

R. Goodall

S. Abbott/S. Smit

N. & V. Miles
CIRCUIT RECORD

h

Time
1Tm 11.8s

Om 59.6s
0Om 58.0s

re

Om 56.1s
Om 55.2s
Om 54.6s

1m 06.9s
1Tm 01.5s

rr

re

UH:I’SQ.BS
0Om 58.4s
Om 59.1s

re

Om 57.7s
1m 00.7s
Om 55.8s

Tm 02.6s

32

Speed

60.67 m.p.h.
73.08 m.p.h.
75.10 m.p.h.

77.65m.p.h.
78.91 m.p.h.
79.78 m.p.h.

65.11 m.p.h.
70.83 m.p.h.

73.08 m.p.h.
74.59 m.p.h.
73.71 m.p.h.

!

)
[

75.49 m.p.h.
71.46 m.p.h.
78.06 m.p.h.

69.58 m.p.h.

..........

...............
L]

Date

20th Sept. 1981
18th Oct. 1981
21st Oct. 1979
23rd Aug. 1981
18th Oct. 1981
18th Oct. 1981
21st Oct. 1979
21st Oct. 1979

29th March, 1981
26th July, 1981
20th June, 1982
20th June, 1982
25th July, 1982
22nd Aug. 1982
18th Oct. 1981
22nd June, 1980
26th July, 1981
26th July, 1981
23rd Aug. 1981
22nd Aug. 1982
18th Oct. 1981

6th April, 1980

L - -
..........
" @



JOIN THE AUTO 66 CLUB NOW

Full membership including social membership £8.00

THIS ALSO ENABLES YOU FREE ADMISSION TO THE ELVINGTON ROAD
RACES AND THE PADDOCK AT CARNABY.

THE CLUB SOCIAL EVENINGS are the BASS SOCIAL CLUB,
TADCASTER EVERY MONDAY, THE PEGASUS CLUB,
DRIFFIELD EVERY TUESDAY.

Come along and meet many of the competitors and get all the
latest information on the Club activities.

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATIONS CAN BE MADE TODAY AT THE RACE
CONTROL OR FROM AUTO 66 CLUB,NEW ROAD, NAFFERTON, DRIFFIELD

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE. ..

Can lead you to a closer involvement with the
Road Racing Scene. Are you able to help?

The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association
needs more Officials and Track Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting
and would like to know more

Please contact:

PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount
HARROGATE HG13BL
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OVER 500 NEW & USED MACHINES
TO CHOOSE FROM
H.P. AVAILABLE
WRITTEN QUOTATIONS ON REQUEST

PART EXCHANGE A PLEASURE

Remember,
Eddy’s Lead — Others Follow

MOTORCYCLE CENTRE

KIRKSTALL ROAD, LEEDS 4
Tel (0632) 468896 - 435788
JUST PAST YORKSHIRE TELEVISION STUDIO

SHIHL1V3IT470M -44V1ST738 - ONIHLOTO ANV S31HOSS3IIV E|'IA.LSVO4,

4
S{METS BY AGV, BELL, KIW| KANGOL, JEBS, NAVA S

4X04 dOy

v
O |UM, CENTURIAN - GOLD TOP BOOTS, LEATHERS, GLOVES - DERRI BOO12



